Tons oF N\ewsletter

Home to the Fall Session of the Raleigh Dart League for week #5, Wednesday, September 6, 2017  Issue #JK693
The "Just One More Day... It's Only One More Day Away" Edition

FIFTH WEEK CAPTAINS' MEETING CANCELLED

Despite having a team that completely bailed and torpedoed the rest of their division, the reality is that this season's teams have been doing
a pretty solid job on a week-to-week basis. Due to that, like in several other recent seasons, the RDL Board has again decided to give the
captains a break. The 'mandatory’ tag for the fifth week captains' meeting on Monday, Sep. 11th has been removed! That's right, no extra
drive on a Monday night for most of us. There will still be Board members present until 8 p.m., and they will be accepting final roster
additions/replacements, so you might still end up at The Upper Deck. Please note, however, that the Board will only be staying at The
Upper Deck until just after 8:00 p.m., so be there before then if you need to take care of something.
| 2018 RDL. BOARD ELECTION BALLOT RETURNS - MANDATORY
The RDL has given you a break on this season's meeting schedule (see above), but you're not getting out of the Election Ballot requirement.
It isn't due until a week from Friday, but you can also hand them in at the Board Meeting on Monday if you happen to be at the Deck then.

| EXTRA NOTE ON ELECTION BALLOTS | | RDL HEADLINES
Don't forget that any ballots sent to the statistician/editor "A" Division: Element takes all four sets from Dead Beats for a
(read: me) are NOT returned ballots. You MUST send them to big win; Appetite rolls up 17 points in the first 3 sets to race
Membership Director Heather Bohanan. Also... and this one is past Fringe; the Monkeys drop a whomping on Alcohol
important ... do NOT try to tell me later that you didn't receive "B" Division: Dartistic slowly pulls away from Kiss My to take
the ballot. The election ballot is attached to the exact same email hold of B race; Niners pound Methodical for three sets, hop
that brought you this newsletter, and I send every message that into 2nd; Bunkers chalk up first win over shorthanded Rif Raf
goes to you guys to myself too, so that [ know when it came "C" Division: Did McGavin maybe just tie an RDL record for a
through the system and exactly what was/wasn't attached when win with fewest points scored?; Ghosts nearly pull the upset
it went out. You have it. Print it out. Have your team vote. Send on McDart Face; shorthanded Flightmare stays undefeated
it to Membership Director Bohanan (directions for return are quite "D" Division: Dysfunctional falls off the lead pace, losing to
literally ON THE BALLOT itself). previously winless Machine; Rangers use a 1001 to sneak by
Armed; Pat's Blue gets over Humpers in another tight D battle
( NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. JUST... NO... I "E" Division: Inglourious works past WINNAU (by exact score
So this past week we had a "Ton-74-In" reported. By a team full of predicted here, right, Roberts?); Game of Throws and Sharks
players that have been in the RDL for many years. Given that any both break into the win column for the first time this season
high "in" must include a double-in to start the turn (and thus can "F" Division: Hunters punch out another team before 501 even
only happen in 301), I'm wondering exactly what the first dart of starts; Reefers narrowly escape Show Me to stay up in the
the turn was. Wouldn't it be just awful if not paying attention top two in F; Gretzky breaks open a tie with a full 501 sweep
took an award away from the rightful winner of a category? 1 "G" Division: Is It In pops Cold Blooded, gets left alone atop G
guess maybe this should be listed in more than just page 12 of the when Irish Ton takes out Walking in a tiebreaker; Buddies
RDL rules that every team receives at the start of the season. Oh, play their THIRD 1001 so far... in their THIRD match... wow
and on the front of every single scoresheet. Oh, and on the page "H" Division: Oh, holy crap, Why So Serious? just sent notice
3 leaderboard every single week. Oh, and in the reminder list on to the rest of H in a big way - is this race already nearly over?;
the front page of the week 2 newsletter every single season. Yeah, Just A Bit uses a DCkt sweep to move to 3-1, stay in second
I guess we should try to make this clearer for folks. I suppose
that's why I've said it, very loudly, at many of the recent mandatory | MISSING WEEK 3 RESULT
captains' meetings as well. Guess we need to work on this one... Don't Hit the Scorekeeper 17, Plumber's Quacks 7; 3-3, 6-0,
2-4, 6-0, mail penalty; Hot darts - Justin Vick, 4.0 ASPs
QUOTE OF THE WEEK | Thanks to the Ducks for coming through with a copy of the
From Erin Hartmann of the Bunkers, who might've finally passed scoresheet... see, everybody, you should always save a copy
off a teammate as a partner... in some fashion...(?!): "I finally gave of your sheet, win or lose, because you just never know when
custody of Andy to Pete in doubles last night and he couldn’t do we might need you to come through with one so that a week of
anything with him either. We’ll put him in foster care next week." statistics isn't just lost into the wind.

Name the band/singer? the song?  Last week's answers: Song 1 ="(I Ain't) Missing You" by Jon Waite; Song 2 ="We Are Never Ever
Getting Back Together" by Taylor Swift; Song 3 = "Fuck You (Very Much)" by Lily Allen. And the theme? Now this could very easily be
interpreted as a set about an ex-lover... Or maybe... these are the kinds of sentiments you might feel when somebody makes a commitment,

has you plan everyone else around that commitment, and then you just never ever ever show up once or even reply to those trying to help
you. Hmmm... suppose you could take that either way. I wonder why that second sentiment might even be in my head... here for the dart
league newsletter... in this particular season... quite a mystery... [Yeah, I knew this was going to be a tough set, but sometimes a set of
songs just has to be put together. Nobody got more than one right in this set, but that's all good. - JK]
Week 5, song #1 lyric: "My eyes feel like they're gonna bleed, Dried up and bulging out my skull, My mouth is dry, My face is numb"
Week 5, song #2 lyric: "So take the photographs, and still-frames in your mind, Hang them on a shelf in good health and good time"
Song #3 lyric: "Hear the drum pounding out of time, Another protester has crossed the line (hey!), To find, the money's on the other side"

Page 1



DIVISIONAL TEAM STANDINGS and MATCH RESULTS FROM WEEK 4 (8/30/17)
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(Home team listed second in each match.) Short-
w L Pts. Teams Score 301 SCkt DCkt 501 1001 ASPs  handed? Penalties
1 Appetite for Destruction 4 0 68 Appetite 19 5 6 6 2 - 28.5 - -
S 2 The Cardiac Element 3 0 49 Fringe 5 1 0 0 4 - 19.0 - -
‘5| 3 Dead Beats 2 1 41 Dead Beats 8 2 2 2 2 - 27.0 - -
'E 4 Lunatic Fringe 1 2 30 Element 16 4 4 4 4 - 37.5 - -
I 5 Alcohol Related 1 3 39 Alcohol 6 1 3 0 2 - 13.5 - -
=l 6 Brass Monkeys 1 3 36 Monkeys 18 5 3 6 4 - 26.5 - -
7 North Raleigh Alliance 0 3 25 Alliance - (BYE) - - - -
1 Dartistic Expression 4 0 56 Kiss My 9 3 2 2 2 - 10.5 - -
c 2 Nine Lives 3 1 56 Dartistic 15 3 4 4 4 - 115 - -
S| 3 Kiss My Bulls 3 1 53 Methodical 11 1 2 2 6 - 8.5 - -
:g 4 Methodical Madness 2 2 50 Nine Lives 13 5 4 4 0 - 7.5 - -
O 5 Thursday's Suck 2 2 4 Menace 10 3 1 4 2 - 40 - -
m| 6 Menace 2 Sobriety 1 339 Thursday's 14 3 5 2 4 - 100 - -
" 7 The Bunkers 1 3 36 Rif Raf 10 3 2 2 3 - 7.0 Yes -
8 RifRaf 0 4 39 Bunkers 12 2 4 4 2 - 9.0 - -
1 Flightmare 4 0 62 Flightmare 13 2 4 2 5 - 225 Yes -
c 2 Darty McDart Face 3 1 57 Long Shafts 9 4 1 4 0 - 20.0 - -
S| 3 Cheap Shots 3 1 49 Ghosts 11 2 3 4 2 - 9.5 - -
;§ 4 Shooter McGavin 3 1 41 McDart Face 13 4 3 2 4 - 12.5 - -
O 5 Pop That Cork! 2 2 48 Cork 1 2 5 0 4 - 105 - -
O| 6 Long Shafts 1 3 46 Cheap Shots 13 4 1 6 2 - 4.0 - -
" 7 Ghosts of Our Former Selves 0 4 37 Fire 9 3 1 1 4 L 15.5 2 short -
8 Fire For Effect Again 0 4 24 McGavin 9 1 4 4 0 W 100 - -
1 One Armed Bandits 3 0 49 Machine 13 3 2 4 4 - 5.0 - -
S 2 Dysfunctional Outlaws 2 1 42 Dysfunctional 11 3 4 2 2 - 9.0 - -
‘sl 3 Pat's Blue Ribbon 2 1 41 Rangers 12 4 2 2 4 \\Y 12.5 - -
'E 4 Red-eye Rangers 2 2 43 Armed 12 2 4 4 2 L 11.0 - -
5 5 Armed and Hammered 1 2 41 Hump Day! 10 2 2 4 2 - 10.0 in 301 only -
| 6 Hump Day! 1 3 35 Pat's Blue 14 4 4 2 4 - 12.5 - -
7  Sharky's Machine 1 3 34 Bandits - (BYE) - - - -
1 Inglourious Darters 4 0 66 Inglourious 14 5 3 4 2 - 12.5 - -
S 2 Death Throw 3 0 43 WINNAU 10 1 3 2 4 - 14.5 - -
B 3 WINNAU 2 2 52 Coaching 7 1 2 4 0 - 7.0 - -
3| 4 Game of Throws 12 33 Game 17 5 4 2 6 - 95 - -
i) 5 Coaching Tom Seaver 1 2 30 Sofa Kings 9 2 3 2 2 - 7.0 - -
=1 6 Shark Shooters 1 2 24 Sharks 15 4 3 4 4 - 6.0 - -
7 Sofa Kings 0 4 33 Death Throw - (BYE) - - - -
1 Bull Hunters 3 0 49 Hunters 17 4 5 6 2 - 17.5 - -
c 2 Coral Reefers 3 1 49 Scorekeeper 7 2 1 0 4 - 6.0 - mail (wk03)
S| 3 Don't Hit The Scorekeeper 3 1 32 Show Me 11 3 2 2 4 - 5.5 - -
:g 4 Something Inappropriate 1 2 42 Reefers 13 3 4 4 2 - 8.5 - -
O 5 Wayne Gretzky 1 2 32 Quacks 9 4 1 4 0 - 4.0 - -
L] 6 Show Me Your Tips 1 2 29 Gretzky 15 2 5 2 6 - 5.5 - -
" 7 Plumber's Quacks 0 4 27 Inappropriate - (BYE) - - - -
-- xx-Chatham Street Elite - removed from schedule Chatham - removed from schedule after forfeiting 3 matches without ever playing
1 IsltIn? 3 0 47 Irish Ton 12 3 3 2 4 W 130 - -
5 2 Walking That Wire 2 1 47 Walking 12 3 3 4 2 L 7.5 - -
‘@ 3 Bulls Up! 2 1 43 Cold Blooded 7 1 2 4 0 - 3.0 - -
3| 4 Dart Buddies 2 1 36 Is It In? 17 5 4 2 6 - 30 - -
5 5 [Irish Ton 2 2 44 Nightmare 12 2 4 4 2 L 115 - -
=1 6 ColdBlooded and Thin Skinne. 1 3 30 Buddies 12 4 2 2 4 W 9.0 - -
7 Chalker's Nightmare 0 4 41 Bulls Up! - (BYE) - - - -
1 Why So Serious? 4 0 72 Bombers 4 1 1 0 2 - 6.5 - -
- 2 Just A Bit Outside 3 1 59 Serious 20 5 5 6 4 - 6.0 - -
2 3 Ballistic Behavior 3 1 52 All About 10 3 3 0 4 - 35 - -
S| 4 Tips & Shafts 2 2 47 Just A Bit 14 3 3 6 2 - 3.0 - -
O 5 Brown's Bombers 2 2 37 Dart Squad 0 (match clearly... -
:I 6 All About That Bull 1 3 35 Ballistic 16 forfeited) - -
"' 7 ChalkItUp 0 4 35 Tips & Shafts 13 2 4 4 - 5.0 Yes -
8 Dart Squad 0 4 0 Chalk It Up 10 3 3 2 2 - 6.5 - -



( "HOT DARTS" [ Klann, Eric Kiss My Bulls 4.0 ASPs Bowman, Merrill &
Player Name Team Name Hot Darts "'C" Division Weimers, Drew  Shark Shooters 20-dart 501
"A" Division Frye, Marshal Flightmare 13-dart 301 Limerick, Jeremy Inglourious Darters 4.5 ASPs
Gaulthier, Kyle Dead Beats 9m Frye, Marshal Flightmare 11.5 ASPs Lueneburg, Randy WINNAU 4.0 ASPs
Mozzetti, Tim Appetite for Destruction T80 Ellington, Dave Long Shafts 7.0 ASPs Keim, Roger Sofa Kings 3.0 ASPs
Wall, Keith Brass Monkeys T74 Hunsberger, Jim  Fire For Effect Aga 5.0 ASPs Smelik, Gene Game of Throws 3.0 ASPs
Eason, Joel Lunatic Fringe 5-Bulls Grubb, Ed Pop That Cork! 4.5 ASPs Surber, Dave Inglourious Darters 3.0 ASPs
Wall, Keith Brass Monkeys 112-In Sautter, Scott Shooter McGavin 4.5 ASPs Tufillaro, Lou WINNAU 3.0 ASPs
Kramer, John The Cardiac Element 101-In Guenther, George Fire For Effect Aga 4.0 ASPs Woodard, Dave Coaching Tom Seav 3.0 ASPs
Kramer, John &  The Cardiac Long, Stephen Fire For Effect Aga 4.0 ASPs "E'" Division
Massengill, Chad Element 21-dart DCkt Gilyardi, Ernie Long Shafts 3.5 ASPs Jefferys, Lee Bull Hunters 4.5 ASPs
Massengill, Chad The Cardiac Elemer 9.0 ASPs Merkle, Patrick Flightmare 3.5 ASPs Bushman, Brad Show Me Your Tip: 4.0 ASPs
Gaulthier, Kyle Dead Beats 8.5 ASPs Peers, Martin Plumber's Quacks 4.0 ASPs
Phillips, Robbie The Cardiac Elemer 8.5 ASPs Can't remember what to record for the White, Vic Bull Hunters 4.0 ASPs
Brown, Tom The Cardiac Elemer 8.0 ASPs 'Hot Darts' list here? Check out page 4 - the Patskoski, Jason ~ Coral Reefers 3.0 ASPs
Wall, Keith Brass Monkeys 7.5 ASPs list of minimums is there EVERY week. Rigert, Joe, Sr. Wayne Gretzky 3.0 ASPs
Mozzetti, Tim Appetite for Destrur 7.0 ASPs Vick, Justin Don't Hit the Scorel 3.0 ASPs
Tan, Wil The Cardiac Elemer 6.5 ASPs "'D" Division "'G" Division
Stankevich, Scott  Appetite for Destrur 6.0 ASPs Jones, Grey Red-eye Rangers 4.5 ASPs Rossbach, Mark  Irish Ton 5.0 ASPs
Kramer, John The Cardiac Elemer 5.5 ASPs Simpson, Aden Armed and Hamme 4.5 ASPs Bowser, Brian Irish Ton 4.0 ASPs
Seward, Mike Appetite for Destrur 5.5 ASPs Tant, J.J. Dysfunctional Outl: 4.5 ASPs Brownd, Anthony Chalker's Nightmar 4.0 ASPs
Bunn, Tim Brass Monkeys 5.0 ASPs Adams, Brad Pat's Blue Ribbon 3.5 ASPs Watson, Ruth Dart Buddies 3.5 ASPs
Lloyd, Billy Dead Beats 5.0 ASPs Baldwin, Randy =~ Hump Day! 3.5 ASPs Ball, Pat Chalker's Nightmar 3.0 ASPs
Eason, Joel Lunatic Fringe 4.5 ASPs Deemer, Randy Hump Day! 3.5 ASPs ""H" Division
Persson, Kenny Dead Beats 4.5 ASPs "E' Division (... with one match forfeited ...)
"'B"" Division Crespo, Steve Game of Throws 112-In Morlando, Jim Chalk It Up 2.5 ASPs
Copple, Matthew  Nine Lives 13-dart 301 Rudy, Jeff Game of Throws 109-Out Suan, John Brown's Bombers 2.5 ASPs
( DIVISIONAL TROPHY DART CATEGORIES |
A division B division C division D division E division F division G division H division
High In Ton-20 Ton-20 (8/23/17) | Ton-20 (8/9/17) | Ton-52 (8/23/17) | Ton-12 (8/30/17) Ton-12 72 (8/9/17)
(301 first turn Kevin Foushee | Dennis Horger Matt Veith Jim White Steve Crespo Kody Goodwin (none reported) | William McEwen
only!l) Alcohol... (8/9) Rif Raf Darty One Armed Game of Throws Bull Hunters (8/16) Ballistic Behavior
Tim Bunn McDart Face Bandits Jason Patskoski
...Monkeys (8/16) Coral Reefers (8/23)
Charles Parker
Dead Beats (8/23)
Scott Stankevich
Appetite... (8/23)
High Out Ton-01 (8/16/17) 96 (8/23/17) Ton-18 (8/23/17) Ton-35 (8/23/17) Ton (8/16/17)
(301/501/ Robbie Phillips | Alyssa Bathurst | Marshal Frye (none reported) Nicole Kubel Sean Jarvah (none reported) (none reported)
1001) Cardiac Element Kiss My Bulls Flightmare WINNAU Coral Reefers
Fast 10 darts (8/9/17) | 11 darts (8/16/17) | 11 darts (8/23/17) | 14 darts (8/16/17) | 12 darts (8/23/17) | 15 darts (8/9/17) | 16 darts (8/16/17) | 10 darts (8/9/17)
Singles Ryan Anderson Hugh Vance Randy Wilcox Jeff Cashin Nicole Kubel Joe Rigert, Sr. Chris Fox Anthony Shirey
301 Dead Beats Dartistic... G.0.0.F.S Pat's Blue Ribbon WINNAU Wayne Gretzky Irish Ton Ballistic Behavior
Fast 14 darts (8/9/17) 20 darts (8/9/17) 20 darts (8/9/17) | 19 darts (8/16/17) 26 darts (8/30/17)
Singles Michael Johnson = (none reported) Randy Wilcox (none reported) Kris Kilsdonk | Tim McNamara @ (none reported) = Andrew Borgna
Cricket Appetite for Dest. G.0.0.F.S Inglourious Darters ...Inappropriate Tips & Shafts
Fast 21 darts (8/30/17) | 21 darts (8/16/17) | 21 darts (8/9/17) 27 darts (8/30/17)
Doubles John Kramer & John Mays & Ray Larson & (none reported) (none reported) Kody Goodwin (none reported) (none reported)
Cricket Chad Massengill David Romanchek  Ryan Madey & Lee Jefferys
The Cardiac Nine Lives Flightmare Bull Hunters
Element Keith Sosebee
& Vic White
Bull Hunters
Fast 15 darts (8/16/17) | 18 darts (8/16/17) | 25 darts (8/16/17) | 22 darts (8/16/17) | 20 darts (8/30/17) 21 darts (8/23/17) 31 darts
Doubles John Kramer & John Mays & John Iager & Dan Clark Merrill Bowman | (none reported) | Jeremy Cominole Denise Borgna &
501 Robbie Phillips David Romanchek| Joe McCartney & J.J. Tant & Drew Weimers & Chris Fox Kenny Spencer
The Cardiac Nine Lives Darty Dysfunctional Shark Shooters Irish Ton Tips & Shafts (8/9)
Element McDart Face Outlaws Norm Thaxter &
Charles Thompkins
' Tips/Shafts (8/23)
Perfect Throws |
9-Marks Michael Johnson (Appetite for Dest., 8/9) Scott Stankevich (Appetite..., 8/16) Tim Mozzetti (Appetite..., 8/30)
Angelo Azevedo (WINNAU, 8/23) Tony Keller (Dead Beats, 8/23) Ken Trefzger (One Armed Bandits, 8/9) Scott Stankevich (Appetite..., 8/23)
Will Bennett (Dartistic Expression, 8/23) Kiris Kilsdonk (Inglourious Darters, 8/9) Ton-80s Cale Strickland (Long Shafts, 8/9)
Joel Eason (Lunatic Fringe, 8/16) Chad Massenbill (The Cardiac Element, 8/16) Randy Baldwin (Hump Day!, 8/9) Jeff Watson, Jr. (Kiss My Bulls, 8/16)
Kyle Gaulthier (Dead Beats, 8/30) Tim McNamara (Something Inappr., 8/23)  John Carroll (Alcohol Related, 8/9) 6-Bulls
Mike Holly (The Bunkers, 8/23) Robbie Phillips (The Cardiac Element, 8/23) Michael Johnson (Appetite..., 8/16) (none reported)

Page 3



CALENDAR OF EVENTS
Sat., Sep.9  NC City Dart League & NC Ladies' Cup

RDL WEBSITE - www.raleighdartleague.org (
[including a full RDL map, with a 15-mile radius function]

NCCDL: Ral@LakeN, Boone@CapArea, Dur@PCity,
ChHill@Wilm, Jack@Pied, Ashe@Char, (Bye-Pine)
NCLC: Apex@LakeN, Char@CapArea, ChHill@Wilm,
Pied@Jack, (Byes-FuqVar,Pine,Ashe)

New webmaster: Phil Robertson (of Flightmare)
contact him, if needed, at: philmrob@gmail.com

HOW TO REACH US

Mail Scoresheets to:  Jason Kilts - RDL Statistician

5005 Raintree Road, Durham, NC 27712
Email scoresheets: jdkilts@yahoo.com or jdkilts@gmail.com

Or fax scoresheets: 919-324-3545 - and we also always

recommend emailing JK for confirmation of receipt!

New Member Fees and Newsletter Fees:

(for now, these also go to the Membership Director)
Heather Bohanan, 206 Shoals Lane, Garner, NC 27529
Nomination and Election Ballots:

Heather Bohanan, 206 Shoals Lane, Garner, NC 27529
Grievances/Complaints/Rules Suggestions:

Kevin Coyne, 204 Clifton Ridge Court, Louisburg, NC 27549
All Other RDL Correspondence to:

(Just send whatever to Jason and he'll pass it along...)
RDL VoiceMail (no longer checked weekly) - 919-990-1218
2017 Board of Directors

President Tim Mozzetti 919-649-1816
email: tjmozz@gmail.com

Maridy Knight 919-417-7828
email: maridyl6@gmail.com

Memb. Director Heather Bohanan is
presently also doing these duties...

Vice President

(interim) Secretary

Treasurer Barron Hartley 919-749-2061
email: bkh345@hotmail.com
Membership Heather Bohanan 919-326-1956

email: membership@raleighdartleague.org

Rules/Grievances Kevin Coyne 919-961-8303

email: krcoyne@gmail.com

"HOT DARTS" LISTING GUIDELINES

Here are the guidelines that will be used for the minimum
number of all-star points each week for the "hot darts" page.

"A" Div. = 4.5 or more ASPs; "B" Div. =4.0 or more ASPs

"C, D" Divisions = 3.5 or more ASPs

"E, F, G" Divs. = 3.0 or more ASPs; "H" = 2.5 or more ASPs
Also, we will list any fast games, high ins, high outs, or other
amazing feats that you think warrant a little recognition (e.g.,
Ins & Outs higher than a Ton, 24-dart cricket games, 15-dart
301s, 24-dart 501s, Ton-70s and up, 5-Bulls+, etc.).

Extra note: also report any new "fast games" leaders, even if
they don't necessarily meet the maximum dart counts above.

SEASON-LONG TROPHY DART
MINIMUM GAMES PLAYED REQUIREMENTS

To be eligible for all-star point ave. & singles win %-age awards,
you must play at least 66% of this season's projected games:

for Divs. "B", "C" and "H" (except team H3) (8 teams / div.):
Singles win %-age: min. of 19 Singles Games Played
All-star pt. Average: min. of 37 Total Games Played

for Divisions "A", "D", "E", "F" & "G" (7 teams / division):
Singles win %-age: min. of 16 Singles Games Played
All-star pt. Average: min. of 32 Total Games Played

for team H3 (due to 1 forfeit received):
min. of 18 Singles Games Played, 35 Total Games Played
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WAS... Fall 2017 - Fifth week captains' meeting
Mon., Sep. 11 ... now CANCELLED

Mon., Sep. 11 RDL Board Meeting - The Upper Deck;
7:00-8:00 p.m. end of roster additions/replacements

Fri., Sep. 15 Deadline for return of 2018 RDL Board
Election Ballots (return IS mandatory - can
also be handed in at 9/11 Board Meeting)

Sat., Sep. 23 NCCDL match weekend (no NCLC matches)

Sep. 29-Oct. 1 28th Annual NC State Dart Championships,
Upper Deck, 329 N. Harrison Ave., Cary

Sep. 29-Oct. 1 35th Annual Savannah Open, (ADO)
$10,000+; Quality Inn Midtown, Savannah, GA
info: www.savdarts.org (event presented by...
ESPN? Is this somehow on television??)

iMon., Oct.2 RDL Board Meeting

Sat., Oct. 21
Oct. 27-29

NCCDL/NCLC match weekend

Ghost on the Coast XX, (ADO), Myrtle Beach,
SC; info: www.ghostonthecoast.com

(more info when flyer is released)

iMon., Nov. 6 RDL Board Meeting

Nov. 10-12 Greensboro Classic XXXI, (ADO) $5000+

(more info when flyer is released)

iWed., Nov. 15/29, Dec. 6 - RDL Divisional Tournaments

Nov. 17-19 Choo Choo Classic, (ADO) Chattanooga, TN
Dec. 2&3 NCCDL/NCLC tournament weekend
iSat., Dec. 9 Fall 2017 - Season Banquet, site TBD ;

Other Local Weekly Leagues
Tuesdays Bull City Dart League , Durham
Triangle Dart League , Chapel Hill

Thursdays

Weekly Blind Draws - Over the years, many blind draws
have come and gone. If any of these folds or if any others
start up, please let me know and I'll update this list. Thanks.

(these 2 are double elim., $5 entry, bar matches the pot...

& now they add an extra $50 if there are 32+ players!)
Fri., 8 pm Upper Deck,919-460-1786, 329 N.Harrison
Sun., 8 pm Upper Deck,919-460-1786, 329 N.Harrison

(these one is double elim., $5 entry, bar matches the pot!)
Mon., 8 pm  Hot Shots, 919-460-6307, 107 Edinburgh Dr S

(these two are $5 entry, bar matches 150% if 16+ players!)
Sat., 8 pm Sharky's Place, 919-783-5448, 5800 Duraleigh
Mon., 8 pm  Sharky's Place, 919-783-5448, 5800 Duraleigh

(this one is free, with the winners receiving gift certificates)
Tue., 7 pm

Jordan Lake Brewing, 320 E. Durham St., Cary

PENALTY LOG - All the penalties assessed this season.

Preseason captains' meeting (5 pts.): Show Me Your Tips (F),
Dart Squad (H).

Mail (16 pts.): Don't Hit the Scorekeeper (F,wk.3).

Ineligible Player (any match win, all points, all statistics):
Brown's Bombers (H, wk.1, match win and 15 pts.).

Removed from season due to 3 forfeits (in this case before
playing even one match): Chatham Street Elite (F).




THIS WEEK'S MATCHES (Week 5)

NEXT WEEK'S MATCHES (Week 6) |

The Cardiac Element (@ North Ral. Alliance (Brown's Billiards 3&4)

Lunatic Fringe @ The Cardiac Element (Upper Deck 12&14)

Alcohol Related @ Dead Beats (Sharky's Place 3&4)| "A™ | Appetite for Destruc. @ Dead Beats (Sharky's Place 3&4)
Lunatic Fringe @ Brass Monkeys (Brass Tap)| Div. North Ral. Alliance @ Alcohol Related  (Cleveland - Garner 3&4)

BYE - Appetite for Destruction BYE - Brass Monkeys
Dartistic Expression (@ Thursday's Suck ~ (Amer. Legion F-V 3&4) Thursday's Suck @ Rif Raf (Rally Point)
Nine Lives @ Menace 2 Sobriety (Locked & Loaded)[ *'B" Nine Lives @ Kiss My Bulls (Upper Deck 5&6)
Methodical Madness @ Rif Raf (Rally Point)| Div. Menace 2 Sobriety @ Methodical Madness (Cleveland-Garner 1&2)
Kiss My Bulls @ The Bunkers (Pat Murnane's 3&4) The Bunkers (@ Dartistic Expression (The Luxury Box)
Shooter McGavin @ Long Shafts (Cleveland - Garner 1&2) Shooter McGavin @ Pop That Cork! (Upper Deck 16&17)
Pop That Cork! @ Flightmare (Hot Shots 3&4)| "'C™ Cheap Shots @ Fire For Effect Again(Amer.Legion F-V 3&4)
Darty McDart Face @ Cheap Shots (Scooters)| Div. Long Shafts @ G.O.O.F.S. (Upper Deck 1&2)
Fire For Effect Again @ G.O.0.F.S. (Upper Deck 1&2) Flightmare (@ Darty McDart Face (Compass Rose)
Dysfunctional Outlaws @ One Armed Bandits (Proof Five Points) Armed & Hammered @ Dysfunctional Outlaws(Overtime Sports Pub)
Pat's Blue Ribbon @ Armed & Hammered (Triple Barreh)| "'D" One Armed Bandits @ Pat's Blue Ribbon (Pat Murnane's 1&2)
Hump Day! @ Red-eye Rangers (Sharky's Place 1&2)[ Div. Red-eye Rangers (@ Sharky's Machine (Sharky's Place 5&6)

BYE - Sharky's Machine BYE - Hump Day!
Coaching Tom Seaver @ Inglourious Darters (Amer. Legion F-V 1&2) Game of Throws @ Sofa Kings (Mac's Tavern 1&2)
Death Throw @ Game of Throws (Upper Deck 5&6)( "E" Shark Shooters (@ Coaching Tom Seaver (Mac's Tavern 3&4)
Shark Shooters @ WINNAU (Break Time Billiards)| Div. WINNAU @ Death Throw (Hot Shots 1&2)
BYE - Sofa Kings BYE - Inglourious Darters
Wayne Gretzky (@ Something Inappropriate(Upper Deck 8&10) Show Me Your Tips @ Something Inappropriate(Upper Deck 8&10)
Don't Hit/Scorekeeper @ Show Me Your Tips (The Big Easy)| "'F"' Bull Hunters @ Coral Reefers (High Park 1&2)
Plumber's Quacks @ Bull Hunters (Pat Murnane's 1&2)|  Div. Wayne Gretzky @ Don't Hit/ScorekeepexBrown's Billiards 5&6)
BYE - Coral Reefers BYE - Plumber's Quacks
Bulls Up! @ Dart Buddies (Upper Deck 16&17) Dart Buddies @ IsItIn? (Brewster's Pub 3&4)
IsItIn? @ Walking That Wire (Pantana's Pool Hall)[ "'G"* Walking That Wire @ Bulls Up! (Hot Shots 3&4)
Irish Ton @ Cold Blooded... (Compass Rose)[  Div. Cold Blooded... @ Chalker's Nightmare  (Pat Murnane's 3&4)
BYE - Chalker's Nightmare BYE - Irish Ton

All About That Bull @ Dart Squad (High Park 3&4) Why So Serious? @ All About That Bull (Cleveland-Clayton)
Chalk It Up @ Just A Bit Outside (Brewster's Pub 1&2)( *"H*™ Dart Squad @ Chalk It Up (Amer. Legion F-V 1&2)
Ballistic Behavior @ Why So Serious?  (Brown's Billiards 1&2)[ Div. Tips & Shafts (@ Ballistic Behavior (Saints & Scholars)
Brown's Bombers @ Tips & Shafts (Brown's Billiards 5&6) Just A Bit Outside (@ Brown's Bombers  (Brown's Billiards 3&4)

PREDICTIONS FOR THE WEEK |

Oh, what the heck?! I've gotten 22 correct picks in each of the odd
weeks so far, and now I've gotten only 15 correct picks in each of the
even weeks so far. Ugh. To be fair, one of last week's matches went
in the trash due to a forfeit, but I still only got 15 for the week. Coulda
been so much better, since I missed results that included two 12-12s,

a 12-10 with my pick shorthanded, and three 13-11s, but it is what it is.
I've fallen to 74-33 for the season, so I'm only at 69.2% at this point,
but maybe you guys could help me out a bit? It's an odd week at least!
Match of the week: (G Div.) Is It In? @ Walking That Wire. So, do
these two lead G because they've each played the bottom three teams
in the standings? Or are those the bottom three teams because they
had to face these two? Chicken... egg... chicken... egg... Either way,
both of these teams have some serious doubles mojo working to this
point. This race is more interesting if Walking wins here... 13-11.
Match #2: (D Div.) Dysfunctional Outlaws @ One Armed Bandits.
This had "marquee matchup!" written all over it... right up until the
Dysfunctionals lost to a winless team, that is. Still a big one (and still
maybe the best two teams in D). The Bandits expand the lead, 13-11.
Match #3: (C Div.) Darty McDart Face @ Cheap Shots. Flightmare's
looking pretty dang strong. Probably means there's only time for one
serious chase team, and that's the winner here. McDart Face, 14-10.
Match #4: (H Div.) Ballistic Behavior @ Why So Serious? Ok, sure,
Ballistic is only one match behind the leaders... etc., etc. But only a
fool would pick against the Serious steamroll machine right now, 16-8.

Match #5: (G Div.) Bulls Up! @ Dart Buddies. I guess the most certain

thing about this one is the seemingly inevitable 1001, right? This IS the
Buddies after all. But that IS Bulls Up!, so no way, I say! Bulls, 14-10.

Match #6: (B Div.) Dartistic Expression @ Thursday's Suck. I'm fairly

sure that Thursday's has the most potential in B. But potential doesn't
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score points... attendance and finishing does. So, Dartistic, 14-10.
Match #7: (C Div.) Fire For Effect Again @ G.0.0.F.S. The Ghosts
almost came down with a win last week. But so did Fire. Alas, the
Ghosts did it against more than 4 players. I'll take the Ghosts, 14-10.
Match #8: (D Div.) Pat's Blue Ribbon @ Armed and Hammered. If
Dysfunctional can come through in match #2 (see left), D is a whole
new battle, and this match immediately becomes big. Armed, 13-11.
Match #9: (A Div.) Lunatic Fringe @ Brass Monkeys. Holy cow,
A is tough this season. Somehow this matchup of longtime A div.
winners might play a role in seeing who drops to B. Fringe, 13-11.
Match #10: (F Div.) Wayne Gretzky @ Something Inappropriate.
Three teams in F have pulled away a bit, so there is probably only
time for one bottom-half to make a run at them. Inappropriate, 14-10.
Match #11: (D Div.) Hump Day! @ Red-eye Rangers. Every team
in D has a win, and only one team sits better than 2-1 so far. Could
be a right big mess over the next 10 weeks. Rangers move on, 13-11.
Match #12: (C Div.) Pop That Cork! @ Flightmare. Is it Cork that
escapes the Flightmare and reinvigorates the C race story? I don't
think so... Instead, Flightmare might be running away with C. 15-9.
And the remaining 15 matches, sorted by division:
A Division: Element 16, Alliance 8; Dead Beats 16, Alcohol 8.
B Division: Nine Lives 14, Menace 2 Sobriety 10; Methodical
Madness 14, Rif Raf 10; Kiss My Bulls 15, The Bunkers 9.
C Division: Long Shafts 13, Shooter McGavin 11.
E Division: Inglourious Darters 15, Coaching Tom Seaver 9;
Death Throw 13, Game of Throws 11; WINNAU 15, Sharks 9.
F Division: Scorekeeper 14, Show Me 10; Hunters 17, Quacks 7.
G Division: Irish Ton 14, Cold Blooded and Thin Skinned 10.
H Division: All About That Bull 17, Dart Squad 7; Just A Bit
Outside 15, Chalk It Up 9; Brown's Bombers 14, Tips & Shafts 10.



Fall 2017 RDL Win Percentage & All-Star Point Average Leaders (by division) (through week 4)

(There are no missing statistics, as all scoresheets have been received so far.)
(Game minimums required for these listings: singles = 4 for divs. B/C/H, 3 for divs. A/D/E/F/G; ASPs = 8 for divs. B/C/H, 6 for divs. A/D/E/F/G)

"A" Division "'C" Division

Singles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Johnson, Michael A2/ Appetite for Destruction 7 0 1.000 1 Wilcox, Randy C8/ Ghosts of Our Former Sel' 8 0 1.000
Massengill, Chad A1/ The Cardiac Element 6 0 1.000 McCartney, Joe C7/ Darty McDart Face 6 0 1.000
Anderson, Ryan A3/ Dead Beats 4 0 1.000 Howard, Brian C1/ Shooter McGavin 4 0 1.000
Kramer, John A1/ The Cardiac Element 4 0 1.000 4  Litzsinger, Mike C7/ Darty McDart Face 7 1 0875

5 Mitchell, Sid A2/ Appetite for Destruction 7 1 0875 5 lager, John C7/ Darty McDart Face 6 1 0.857
Stankevich, Scott A2/ Appetite for Destruction 7 1 0.875 6 Yang, Rob C2/ Pop That Cork! 5 1 0.833

7  Mozzetti, Tim A2/ Appetite for Destruction 6 1 0.857 7  Frye, Marshal C6/ Flightmare 4 1 0.800
Seward, Mike A2/ Appetite for Destruction 6 1 0.857 8 Hall, Josh C3/ Cheap Shots 7 2 0778

9  (three tied) 5 1 0.833 9 (three tied) 6 2 0.750
Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Anderson, Ryan A3/ Dead Beats 8 0 1.000 1 Frye, Marshal C6/ Flightmare 8 1 0.889
2 Tan, Wil A1/ The Cardiac Element 11 1 0917 2 Howard, Brian C1/ Shooter McGavin 7 1 0.875
3 Seward, Mike A2/ Appetite for Destruction 13 2 0.867 3 McCartney, Joe C7/ Darty McDart Face 10 2 0.833
4 Phillips, Robbie A1/ The Cardiac Element 10 2 0.833 4 Madey, Ryan C6/ Flightmare 13 3 0813
5 Johnson, Michael A2/ Appetite for Destruction 12 3 0.800 5 Litzsinger, Mike C7/ Darty McDart Face 12 3 0.800
Stankevich, Scott A2/ Appetite for Destruction 12 3 0.800 6  Merkle, Patrick C6/ Flightmare 13 4 0.765

7  Massengill, Chad A1/ The Cardiac Element 9 3 0.750 7 lager, John C7/ Darty McDart Face 12 4 0.750
Gaulthier, Kyle A3/ Dead Beats 6 2 0.750 Wilcox, Randy C8/ Ghosts of Our Former Sel' 12 4 0.750
Kramer, John A1/ The Cardiac Element 6 2 0.750 9  Sautter, Scott C1/ Shooter McGavin 7 3 0.700

10  Reitano, Sal A7/ Alcohol Related 9 4 0.692 10 (two tied) 11 6 0.647
All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave. All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave.

1 Phillips, Robbie A1/ The Cardiac Element 29.5 12 2458 1 Frye, Marshal C6/ Flightmare 125 9 1389
2 Massengill, Chad A1/ The Cardiac Element 23.0 12 10917 2 Ellington, Dave C5/ Long Shafts 120 9 1333
3 Johnson, Michael A2/ Appetite for Destruction 26.5 15 1.767 3 Strickland, Cale C5/ Long Shafts 14.0 16 0.875
4 Gaulthier, Kyle A3/ Dead Beats 140 & 1.750 4 Wilcox, Randy C8/ Ghosts of Our Former Sel' 12.0 16 0.750
5 Stankevich, Scott A2/ Appetite for Destruction 24.0 15 1.600 Long, Stephen C4/ Fire For Effect Again 9.0 12 0.750
6 Seward, Mike A2/ Appetite for Destruction 22.5 15 1.500 Robertson, Phil C6/ Flightmare 9.0 12 0.750
Eason, Joel A4/ Lunatic Fringe 16.5 11 1.500 7 Cusman, Ryan C1/ Shooter McGavin 11.0 15 0.733
Kramer, John A1/ The Cardiac Element 12.0 8 1.500 8  Sautter, Scott C1/ Shooter McGavin 7.0 10 0.700

9  Parker, Charles A3/ Dead Beats 13.0 9 1444 9  McCartney, Joe C7/ Darty McDart Face 7.5 12 0.625
10 Wilcenski, Steve A5/ North Raleigh Alliance  16.5 12 1.375 10 Yang, Rob C2/ Pop That Cork! 85 14 0.607

"B" Division "D" Division

Singles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Healy, Simon B7/ Dartistic Expression 8 0 1.000 1 Simpson, Aden D3/ Armed and Hammered 6 0 1.000
Polenz, Steve B6/ Menace 2 Sobriety 8 0 1.000 2 Cashin, Jeff D2/ Pat's Blue Ribbon 5 1 0.833

3 Stewart, Pete B5/ Methodical Madness 7 1 0.875 Clark, Dan D1/ Dysfunctional Outlaws 5 1 0.833
4 Copple, Matthew B2/ Nine Lives 6 1 0.857 Lewis, Dave D4/ One Armed Bandits 5 1 0.833
5 Beaudoin, Paul B1/ Thursday's Suck 7 2 0778 Murphy, Phil D4/ One Armed Bandits 5 1 0.833
Holly, Mike B8/ The Bunkers 7 2 0.778 Stoakes, Eric D2/ Pat's Blue Ribbon 5 1 0.833

7 (four tied) 6 2 0.750 7 Landrum, Jon D2/ Pat's Blue Ribbon 4 1 0.800
(three tied) 3 1 0.750 Trefzger, Ken D4/ One Armed Bandits 4 1 0.800

9 (two tied) 6 2 0.750

(two tied) 3 1 0.750
Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Healy, Simon B7/ Dartistic Expression 13 2 0.867 1 Murphy, Phil D4/ One Armed Bandits 10 1 0.909
2 Copple, Matthew B2/ Nine Lives 11 3 0.786 2 Adams, Brad D2/ Pat's Blue Ribbon 7 1 0875
Watson, Jeff, Jr. B4/ Kiss My Bulls 11 3 0.786 Richardson, Shane D4/ One Armed Bandits 7 1 0.875

4 Bennett, Will B7/ Dartistic Expression 12 4 0.750 4 Cashin, Jeff D2/ Pat's Blue Ribbon 10 2 0.833
5 Polenz, Steve B6/ Menace 2 Sobriety 11 4 0733 Simpson, Aden D3/ Armed and Hammered 10 2 0.833
Stewart, Pete B5/ Methodical Madness 11 4 0.733 6 Lewis, Dave D4/ One Armed Bandits 9 2 0.818

7  Martin, David B3/ Rif Raf 10 4 0.714 7  Landrum, Jon D2/ Pat's Blue Ribbon 8 2 0.800
Wilson, Chris BS5/ Methodical Madness 10 4 0.714 8 Jones, Grey D7/ Red-eye Rangers 12 4 0.750

9  Smith, Butch B2/ Nine Lives 7 3 0.700 9  Trefzger, Ken D4/ One Armed Bandits 8 3 0.727
10 (four tied) 0.667 10  (three tied) D1/ Dysfunctional Outlaws 8 4  0.667
All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave. All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave.

1 Watson, Jeff, Jr. B4/ Kiss My Bulls 17.5 14 1.250 1 Jones, Grey D7/ Red-eye Rangers 15.0 16 0.938
2 Murdaugh, John B1/ Thursday's Suck 18.0 16 1.125 2 Adams, Brad D2/ Pat's Blue Ribbon 65 8 0.813
3 Beaudoin, Paul B1/ Thursday's Suck 15,5 17 0912 3 Baldwin, Randy D6/ Hump Day! 12.0 15 0.800
4 Vance, Hugh B7/ Dartistic Expression 145 16 0.906 4 Macias, Anthony D3/ Armed and Hammered 10.5 14 0.750
5  Stewart, Pete B5/ Methodical Madness 13.0 15 0.867 Simpson, Aden D3/ Armed and Hammered 9.0 12 0.750
6 Mays, John B2/ Nine Lives 12.0 14 0.857 6 Clark, Dan D1/ Dysfunctional Outlaws 85 12 0.708
7  Copple, Matthew B2/ Nine Lives 11.5 14 0.821 7 Bateman, Jimmy D5/ Sharky's Machine 7.5 11 0.682
8 Price, Brady B6/ Menace 2 Sobriety 125 16 0.781 8  White, Jim D4/ One Armed Bandits 6.5 10 0.650
9  Zelinack, Jason B3/ Rif Raf 10.5 14 0.750 9 (three tied) 7.0 11 0.636

10 Hartmann, Erin B8/ The Bunkers 14.5 20 0.725
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Fall 2017 RDL Win Percentage & All-Star Point Average Leaders (by division) (through week 4)
(There are no missing statistics, as all scoresheets have been received so far.)
(Game minimums required for these listings: singles = 4 for divs. B/C/H, 3 for divs. A/D/E/F/G; ASPs = 8 for divs. B/C/H, 6 for divs. A/D/E/F/G)

"E" Division "'G" Division

Singles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Limerick, Jeremy ES5/ Inglourious Darters 8 0 1.000 1 Gower, Jeremy G1/ Dart Buddies 6 0 1.000

Taylor, Eric E4/ Shark Shooters 4 0 1.000 Musser, Dylan G3/Is It In? 6 0 1.000

3 Tufillaro, Lou E7/ WINNAU 7 1 0.875 Stark, Parker G2/ Walking That Wire 5 0 1.000

4 Rudy, Jeff E3/ Game of Throws 5 1 0.833 4 Ball, Pat G5/ Chalker's Nightmare 6 1 0.857

Smelik, Pat E3/ Game of Throws 5 1 0.833 5 Butterworth, Jim G4/ Bulls Up! 5 1 0.833

Willis, Zack E6/ Death Throw 5 1 0.833 Dehnel, Sebastian G7/ Cold Blooded and Thin St 5 1 0.833

7  Willis, Tolson E6/ Death Throw 4 1 0.800 Smith, Jon G3/1s It In? 5 1 0.833

8 Kilsdonk, Kris ES5/ Inglourious Darters 6 2 0.750 8 Barlow, Brian G3/Is It In? 4 1 0.800

Surber, Dave ES5/ Inglourious Darters 6 2 0.750 Wissinger, Wes G2/ Walking That Wire 4 1 0.800

(two tied) 3 1 0.750 10 (two tied) 0.750

Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Limerick, Jeremy ES5/ Inglourious Darters 14 2 0875 1 Stark, Parker G2/ Walking That Wire 10 0 1.000

Tufillaro, Lou E7/ WINNAU 14 2 0875 2 Wissinger, Wes G2/ Walking That Wire 10 1 0.909

3 Bosier, Sean E6/ Death Throw 10 2 0.833 3 Butterworth, Jim G4/ Bulls Up! 10 2 0.833

4 Kilsdonk, Kris ES5/ Inglourious Darters 12 4 0.750 4 Musser, Dylan G3/Is It In? 9 2 0.818

Surber, Dave E5/ Inglourious Darters 12 4 0.750 Smith, Jon G3/Is It In? 9 2 0818

6 Azevedo, Angelo E7/ WINNAU 8 3 0.727 6 Powell, Andy G4/ Bulls Up! 7 2 0.778

Willis, Zack E6/ Death Throw 8 3 0.727 7 Bowen, Andy G2/ Walking That Wire 6 2 0.750

8 Lueneburg, Randy E7/ WINNAU 5 2 0714 8 Barlow, Brian G3/Is It In? 7 3 0.700

Taylor, Eric E4/ Shark Shooters 5 2 0714 9 Rossbach, Mark G6/ Irish Ton 11 5 0.688

10 Woodard, Dave E2/ Coaching Tom Seaver 7 3 0.700 10 (seven tied) 0.667

All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave. All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave.

1 Woodard, Dave E2/ Coaching Tom Seaver 10.0 10 1.000 1 Rossbach, Mark G6/ Irish Ton 15.0 16 0.938

2 Bosier, Sean E6/ Death Throw 11.0 12 0917 2 Butterworth, Jim G4/ Bulls Up! 10.0 12 0.833

3 Kubel, Nicole E7/ WINNAU 80 9 0.889 3 Watson, Jeff, Sr. G1/ Dart Buddies 9.5 12 0.792

4 Keim, Roger E1/ Sofa Kings 65 8 0813 4 Johnson, Steve G3/Is It In? 40 7 0571

5 Limerick, Jeremy ES5/ Inglourious Darters 12.0 16 0.750 5 Bowser, Brian G6/ Irish Ton 9.0 16 0.563

Rudy, Jeff E3/ Game of Throws 9.0 12 0.750 6  Wissinger, Wes G2/ Walking That Wire 6.0 11 0.545

7 Bozza, Doug E1/ Sofa Kings 9.0 13 0.692 7  Cominole, Jeremy G6/ Irish Ton 6.5 12 0.542

8 Cruze, Michael E7/ WINNAU 9.5 14 0.679 8 Fox, Chris G6/ Irish Ton 85 16 0.531

9 Mathews, Alex E6/ Death Throw 50 8 0.625 9 (four tied) 0.500
10  Gardner, Kenn ES5/ Inglourious Darters 9.0 15 0.600

"E" Division "H" Division

Singles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Jefferys, Lee F8/ Bull Hunters 6 0 1.000 1 Collins, Richard H7/ Just A Bit Outside 4 0 1.000

Rigert, Joe, Jr. F7/ Wayne Gretzky 4 0 1.000 Strickland, Andrew H4/ Brown's Bombers 4 0 1.000

3 Bialaszewski, Rich F6/ Show Me Your Tips 5 1 0.833 3 Heath, John H7/ Just A Bit Outside 7 1 0875

Goodwin, Kody F8/ Bull Hunters 5 1 0.833 4 Havens, Matt H6/ Why So Serious? 6 1 0.857

White, Vic F8/ Bull Hunters 5 1 0.833 Leonard, Bill H6/ Why So Serious? 6 1 0.857

6 McNamara, Tim F1/ Something Inappropriate 4 1 0.800 6 Davis, Luke H4/ Brown's Bombers 5 1 0.833

7  Knight, Romuald F3/ Don't Hit The Scorekeeper 7 2 0778 Phillips, Josh H3/ Ballistic Behavior 5 1 0.833

8 (two tied) 6 2 0.750 8 Gould, Craig H1/ All About That Bull 4 1 0.800

(three tied) 3 1 0.750 9 (three tied) 6 2 0.750

Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Jefferys, Lee F8/ Bull Hunters 12 0 1.000 1 Collins, Richard H7/ Just A Bit Outside 9 1 0.900

2 Goodwin, Kody F8/ Bull Hunters 10 1 0.909 2 Havens, Matt H6/ Why So Serious? 12 2 0.857

3 White, Vic F8/ Bull Hunters 10 2 0.833 Leonard, Bill H6/ Why So Serious? 12 2 0.857

4 Patskoski, Jason F2/ Coral Reefers 10 3 0.769 4 Gould, Craig H1/ All About That Bull 7 2 0.778

5 Knight, Romuald F3/ Don't Hit The Scorekeeper 13 4 0.765 5 Light, Chris H6/ Why So Serious? 10 3 0.769

6 Chesson, LeRoy F1/ Something Inappropriate 6 2 0.750 6  Phillips, Josh H3/ Ballistic Behavior 9 3 0.750

7  Bumpass, Mike F8/ Bull Hunters 8 3 0.727 McGuire, Shaun H6/ Why So Serious? 6 2 0.750

8 McNamara, Tim F1/ Something Inappropriate 7 3 0.700 8 Davis, Luke H4/ Brown's Bombers 8 3 0.727

9 Vick, Justin F3/ Don't Hit The Scorekeeper 11 5 0.688 9 Havens, Lincoln H6/ Why So Serious? 10 4 0.714

10 (four tied) 0.667 Heath, John H7/ Just A Bit Outside 10 4 0.714

All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave. All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave.

1 McNamara, Tim F1/ Something Inappropriate 11.0 10 1.100 1 Davis, Luke H4/ Brown's Bombers 10.5 11 0.955

2 Jefferys, Lee F8/ Bull Hunters 11.5 12 0.958 2 Borgna, Andrew HS5/ Tips & Shafts 9.0 17 0.529

3 Rigert, Joe, Sr. F7/ Wayne Gretzky 9.5 11 0.864 3 McGuire, Shaun H6/ Why So Serious? 40 & 0.500

4 Vick, Justin F3/ Don't Hit The Scorekeeper 12.0 16  0.750 4 McEwen, William H3/ Ballistic Behavior 5.5 12 0458

White, Vic F8/ Bull Hunters 9.0 12 0.750 Phillips, Josh H3/ Ballistic Behavior 5.5 12 0458

Bushman, Brad F6/ Show Me Your Tips 6.0 8 0.750 6  Peterson, Eric H1/ All About That Bull 8.0 19 0421

7 Bumpass, Mike F8/ Bull Hunters 7.0 11 0.636 7 Morlando, Jim H2/ Chalk It Up 4.5 11 0.409

Goodwin, Kody F8/ Bull Hunters 7.0 11 0.636 8 Cannizzaro, Anthony H6/ Why So Serious? 4.0 10 0.400

9  Peers, Martin F4/ Plumber's Quacks 10.0 16 0.625 9 Havens, Matt H6/ Why So Serious? 55 14 0.393

(two tied) 50 8 0.625 10 Thompkins, Charles  HS5/ Tips & Shafts 6.5 17 0.382
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Fall 2017 RDL Women's Singles Records, All-Star Point Averages (through week 4)

(There are no missing statistics, as all scoresheets have been received so far.)

Singles Win Percentage

""B"" Division

Taylor, Tisha
Cotton, Barbara
Hartmann, Erin
Scheppele, Julie
Bathurst, Alyssa

B4/ Kiss My Bulls
B4/ Kiss My Bulls
B8/ The Bunkers

B4/ Kiss My Bulls
B4/ Kiss My Bulls

"'C" Division

Hamilton, Dawn
Preciado, Amanda
Jeffcoat, Angela
Franklin, Samantha
Wilcox, Julie

C2/ Pop That Cork!

C4/ Fire For Effect Again
C2/ Pop That Cork!

C8/ Ghosts of Our Former Se
C8/ Ghosts of Our Former Se

Blackwelder, Allyson C4/ Fire For Effect Again

""D" Division

Hulse, Lura

D3/ Armed and Hammered

"E" Division

Kilsdonk, Kris
Kubel, Nicole
Mitchell, Liz

ES/ Inglourious Darters
E7/ WINNAU
E4/ Shark Shooters

Blackwelder, Deborah E5/ Inglourious Darters

Schmitt, Jacquie
Stacy, Michelle
Connell, Jamie

E4/ Shark Shooters
E4/ Shark Shooters
E7/ WINNAU

"FE" Division

Wilson, Misty
Yost, Kayla
Chesson, Jessica
Gaines, Lauren

F7/ Wayne Gretzky

F4/ Plumber's Quacks

F1/ Something Inappropriate
F7/ Wayne Gretzky

"'G" Division

Watson, Emily
Massengill, Devin
Boutieller, Tina
Watson, Ruth
Massey, Amy
Coogan, Beth
Kincaid, Lisa
Andersen, Nancy
Hiltbrunner, Sherry
Williams, Kelsey
Perkins, Brytni
Caldwell, Taylor

G1/ Dart Buddies

G1/ Dart Buddies

G5/ Chalker's Nightmare
G1/ Dart Buddies

G4/ Bulls Up!

G5/ Chalker's Nightmare
G5/ Chalker's Nightmare
G1/ Dart Buddies

G6/ Irish Ton

G2/ Walking That Wire
G6/ Irish Ton

G7/ Cold Blooded and Thin £

""H"" Division

Hayward, Georgia
Shepard, Missy
Sheil, Rachel
Zarrelli, Karen
Voorhees, Cindy
Borgna, Denise
Furdon, Jenny
Garner, Annette
Coggins, Leigh
Prater, Brittani
Budd, Jen

White, Stephanie
Huffman, Inky
Murphy, Michelle
Leclerc, Ali
Smith, Kristine
Evans, Paige
McCullen, Kayla
Pappas, Nicole
Schmitt, Shelby

H3/ Ballistic Behavior
H1/ All About That Bull
H8/ Dart Squad

H2/ Chalk It Up

H1/ All About That Bull
H5/ Tips & Shafts

H7/ Just A Bit Outside
H5/ Tips & Shafts

H2/ Chalk It Up

H2/ Chalk It Up

H7/ Just A Bit Outside
H8/ Dart Squad

H4/ Brown's Bombers
H4/ Brown's Bombers
H8/ Dart Squad

H8/ Dart Squad

H8/ Dart Squad

H8/ Dart Squad

H8/ Dart Squad

H7/ Just A Bit Outside
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0.750
0.500
0.333
0.333
0.250

0.500
0.500
0.500
0.429
0.333
0.250

0.500

0.750
0.750
0.667
0.625
0.333
0.000
0.000

0.333
0.250
0.000
0.000

0.600
0.500
0.429
0.400
0.333
0.250
0.250
0.200
0.200
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.600
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.455
0.444
0.400
0.400
0.333
0.250
0.200
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

(Note: All players are included regardless of number of games played)
ASP TGP Ave.
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All-Star Point Average

""B" Division

Hartmann, Erin
Taylor, Tisha
Bathurst, Alyssa
Scheppele, Julie
Cotton, Barbara

B8/ The Bunkers

B4/ Kiss My Bulls
B4/ Kiss My Bulls
B4/ Kiss My Bulls
B4/ Kiss My Bulls

"'C" Division

Franklin, Samantha
Hamilton, Dawn

C8/ Ghosts of Our Former Se
C2/ Pop That Cork!

Blackwelder, Allyson C4/ Fire For Effect Again

Wilcox, Julie
Preciado, Amanda
Jeffcoat, Angela

C8/ Ghosts of Our Former Se
C4/ Fire For Effect Again
C2/ Pop That Cork!

""D" Division

Hulse, Lura

D3/ Armed and Hammered

"E" Division

Kubel, Nicole
Kilsdonk, Kris

E7/ WINNAU
ES/ Inglourious Darters

Blackwelder, Deborah E5/ Inglourious Darters

Stacy, Michelle
Mitchell, Liz
Connell, Jamie
Schmitt, Jacquie

E4/ Shark Shooters
E4/ Shark Shooters
E7/ WINNAU

E4/ Shark Shooters

"FE" Division

Chesson, Jessica
Wilson, Misty
Gaines, Lauren
Yost, Kayla

F1/ Something Inappropriate
F7/ Wayne Gretzky

F7/ Wayne Gretzky

F4/ Plumber's Quacks

"'G" Division

Watson, Ruth
Massey, Amy
Kincaid, Lisa
Andersen, Nancy
Massengill, Devin
Boutieller, Tina
Watson, Emily
Williams, Kelsey
Perkins, Brytni
Coogan, Beth
Hiltbrunner, Sherry
Caldwell, Taylor

G1/ Dart Buddies

G4/ Bulls Up!

G5/ Chalker's Nightmare
G1/ Dart Buddies

G1/ Dart Buddies

G5/ Chalker's Nightmare
G1/ Dart Buddies

G2/ Walking That Wire
G6/ Irish Ton

G5/ Chalker's Nightmare
G6/ Irish Ton

G7/ Cold Blooded and Thin £

""H"" Division

Huffman, Inky
Shepard, Missy
Hayward, Georgia
Voorhees, Cindy
Zarrelli, Karen
Furdon, Jenny
Borgna, Denise
Budd, Jen

White, Stephanie
Sheil, Rachel
Murphy, Michelle
Coggins, Leigh
Smith, Kristine
Leclerc, Ali
Garner, Annette
Prater, Brittani
Evans, Paige
McCullen, Kayla
Pappas, Nicole
Schmitt, Shelby

H4/ Brown's Bombers
H1/ All About That Bull
H3/ Ballistic Behavior
H1/ All About That Bull
H2/ Chalk It Up

H7/ Just A Bit Outside
H5/ Tips & Shafts

H7/ Just A Bit Outside
H8/ Dart Squad

H8/ Dart Squad

H4/ Brown's Bombers
H2/ Chalk It Up

H8/ Dart Squad

H8/ Dart Squad

H5/ Tips & Shafts

H2/ Chalk It Up

H8/ Dart Squad

H8/ Dart Squad

H8/ Dart Squad

H7/ Just A Bit Outside

14.5
4.5
5.0
2.0
0.0

7.5
7.0
2.5
1.0
3.5
0.0

2.0

8.0
7.5
5.5
1.0
3.5
1.0
0.0

1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

5.0
4.0
2.0
3.5
2.5
2.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

3.0
8.0
3.5
5.5
1.5
1.0
1.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

20
9

11
12
3

14
16
8
5
19
7

11

(o)}

O N W

—_
=)}

0.725
0.500
0.455
0.167
0.000

0.536
0.438
0.313
0.200
0.184
0.000

0.500

0.889
0.469
0.367
0.333
0.318
0.250
0.000

0.200
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.455
0.444
0.400
0.350
0.250
0.133
0.100
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.429
0.364
0.350
0.289
0.150
0.091
0.079
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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10

12
13

15

19

21

23

25
26
27
28
29
30

34
35
36
37
38

40
41

43

45

47
48
49
50

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Fall 2017 RDL Singles+Doubles, All-Star Point Aves. (by team) (through week 4)

(There are no missing statistics, as all scoresheets have been received so far.)

Singles+Doubles Win Percentages

H6/ Why So Serious?

A2/ Appetite for Destruction
C6/ Flightmare

E5/ Inglourious Darters

A1/ The Cardiac Element
D4/ One Armed Bandits

F8/ Bull Hunters

G2/ Walking That Wire
G3/1Is It In?

C7/ Darty McDart Face

H7/ Just A Bit Outside

D3/ Armed and Hammered
E6/ Death Throw

G4/ Bulls Up!

B2/ Nine Lives

B7/ Dartistic Expression
D1/ Dysfunctional Outlaws
F1/ Something Inappropriate
A3/ Dead Beats

D2/ Pat's Blue Ribbon

E7/ WINNAU

F3/ Don't Hit The Scorekeeper
B4/ Kiss My Bulls

C3/ Cheap Shots

H5/ Tips & Shafts

B1/ Thursday's Suck

B5/ Methodical Madness
H4/ Brown's Bombers

F2/ Coral Reefers

C2/ Pop That Cork!

E3/ Game of Throws

G1/ Dart Buddies

H3/ Ballistic Behavior

C5/ Long Shafts

F6/ Show Me Your Tips
H1/ All About That Bull
G6/ Irish Ton

C1/ Shooter McGavin

D7/ Red-eye Rangers

F7/ Wayne Gretzky

B3/ Rif Raf

G5/ Chalker's Nightmare
A4/ Lunatic Fringe

E2/ Coaching Tom Seaver
A7/ Alcohol Related

B6/ Menace 2 Sobriety

B8/ The Bunkers

C8/ Ghosts of Our Former Selves
A6/ Brass Monkeys

D6/ Hump Day!

E1/ Sofa Kings

H2/ Chalk It Up

D5/ Sharky's Machine

A5/ North Raleigh Alliance
E4/ Shark Shooters

C4/ Fire For Effect Again
G7/ Cold Blooded and Thin Skinn
F4/ Plumber's Quacks

H8/ Dart Squad

xx - F5/ Chatham Street Elite

w
72
68
67
66
49
49
49
47
47
59
59
44
43
43
56
56
42
42
41
41
54
54
53
53
51
49
50
37
49
48
36
36
36
46
34
45
44
43
43
32
41
41
30
30
39
39
38
37
36
35
35
35
34
25
24
31
30
28
8
0

24
28
29
30
23
23
23
25
25
37
37
28
29
29
40
40
30
30
31
31
42
42
43
43
43
45
46
35
47
48
36
36
36
50
38
51
52
53
53
40
55
55
42
42
57
57
56
59
60
61
61
61
62
47
48
65
66
68
62

Y%-age
0.750
0.708
0.698
0.688
0.681
0.681
0.681
0.653
0.653
0.615
0.615
0.611
0.597
0.597
0.583
0.583
0.583
0.583
0.569
0.569
0.563
0.563
0.552
0.552
0.543
0.521
0.521
0.514
0.510
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.500
0.479
0.472
0.469
0.458
0.448
0.448
0.444
0.427
0.427
0.417
0.417
0.406
0.406
0.404
0.385
0.375
0.365
0.365
0.365
0.354
0.347
0.333
0.323
0.313
0.292
0.114
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

34

36
37

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

All-Star Point Averages

A1/ The Cardiac Element
A2/ Appetite for Destruction
A3/ Dead Beats

A4/ Lunatic Fringe

A7/ Alcohol Related

A6/ Brass Monkeys

A5/ North Raleigh Alliance
B1/ Thursday's Suck

C6/ Flightmare

C5/ Long Shafts

B4/ Kiss My Bulls

B2/ Nine Lives

F8/ Bull Hunters

D3/ Armed and Hammered
E7/ WINNAU

B7/ Dartistic Expression
E5/ Inglourious Darters

D2/ Pat's Blue Ribbon

B3/ Rif Raf

D1/ Dysfunctional Outlaws
B5/ Methodical Madness
B6/ Menace 2 Sobriety

F1/ Something Inappropriate
D4/ One Armed Bandits

C1/ Shooter McGavin

G6/ Irish Ton

C4/ Fire For Effect Again
E3/ Game of Throws

G4/ Bulls Up!

C7/ Darty McDart Face

B8/ The Bunkers

E6/ Death Throw

F6/ Show Me Your Tips

C8/ Ghosts of Our Former Selves
G1/ Dart Buddies

D7/ Red-eye Rangers

E2/ Coaching Tom Seaver
F7/ Wayne Gretzky

D6/ Hump Day!

E1/ Sofa Kings

C2/ Pop That Cork!

H4/ Brown's Bombers

G5/ Chalker's Nightmare
G2/ Walking That Wire

D5/ Sharky's Machine

H6/ Why So Serious?

H3/ Ballistic Behavior

C3/ Cheap Shots

F2/ Coral Reefers

H1/ All About That Bull

F3/ Don't Hit The Scorekeeper
G3/1Is It In?

H5/ Tips & Shafts

H2/ Chalk It Up

E4/ Shark Shooters

F4/ Plumber's Quacks

G7/ Cold Blooded and Thin Skinn
H7/ Just A Bit Outside

H8/ Dart Squad

xx - F5/ Chatham Street Elite

ASP TGP Ave.

101.5
125.5
82.5
61.0
71.5
70.5
51.5
63.5
62.0
59.5
58.5
57.0
42.5
39.5
52.0
49.5
47.0
34.0
44.5
325
43.0
43.0
32.0
30.5
40.5
40.0
39.5
28.5
28.0
37.0
36.0
27.5
27.5
36.0
27.0
355
26.0
26.0
34.0
33.5
33.0
24.5
30.5
22.5
29.5
28.5
21.0
26.5
26.5
26.5
23.5
17.5
22.0
22.0
16.0
17.5
17.0
10.0
2.0
0.0

72
96
72
72
96
96
72
94
96
96
96
96
72
72
96
96
96
72
96
72
96
96
72
72
96
96
96
72
72
96
94
72
72
96
72
96
72
72
96
96
96
72
96
72
96
96
72
96
96
96
96
72
94
96
72
96
96
96
70
0

1.410
1.307
1.146
0.847
0.745
0.734
0.715
0.676
0.646
0.620
0.609
0.594
0.590
0.549
0.542
0.516
0.490
0.472
0.464
0.451
0.448
0.448
0.444
0.424
0.422
0.417
0.411
0.396
0.389
0.385
0.383
0.382
0.382
0.375
0.375
0.370
0.361
0.361
0.354
0.349
0.344
0.340
0.318
0.313
0.307
0.297
0.292
0.276
0.276
0.276
0.245
0.243
0.234
0.229
0.222
0.182
0.177
0.104
0.029
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Al/ The Cardiac Element 11 7|14 425 11]069 [ 5 4[7 2[]12 6] 0667 |49 23] 0681 [0 0]101.5] 72 | 1.410
A 10 Kilts, Jason 0 1]o 1]o 2Joooo[1 21 o2 205002 4]0333]0 of 40 6 | 0667 | 3
A 11  Brown, Tom 1 2|1 2|2 410331 2|2 1|3 3|05 |5 70470 0] 130] 12 | 1.083 3
A 12 Jacobi, Paul 1 22 1|3 3]050[0 1|2 of2 1]0667|5 4/|056]0 0| 40 9 | 0444 | 3
A 13 Knight, Mark 0 0|0 o]0 o0 — o o|1 o1 o|1000] 1 0] 1000 [0 0f 00 1 0.000 1
A 14 Kramer, John 2 0|2 o4 o100 |1 1|1 1|2 20506 2|0750]|0 of120] 38 1500 | 2
A 15 Massengill, Chad 3 0(3 o6 o100 f2 11 23 3f[0s500]|9 3[0750]|0 of230] 12| 1917 3
A 16  Phillips, Robbie 2 1|3 o5 10832 13 o5 1]083]|10 2|083|0 0f205] 12 | 2458 3
A 17  Smith, Allen 0 0|0 o]0 o0 — o o]lo o]0 o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
A 18 Tan, Wil 2 103 o5 1]083[3 of[3 ofle6 o 1000|111 1[0917]0 0]160] 12 | 1.333 3
A2/ Appetite for Destruction 19 521 3]40 8 | 0833 [8 4|6 6|14 10] 058 | 68 28] 0708 [0 0]1255] 96 | 1.307
A 20 Johnson, Michael 3 0[4 of7 ofu1oo0o[3 12 25 3foe625]12 3[080][]0 of]265] 15 ] 1767 4
A 21 Mitchell, Sid 3 1|4 o7 1087512 21 23 4 0429 |10 506670 0] 190] 15 | 1267 | 4
A 22 Mozzetti, Tim "Tex" 2 1|4 o6 10873 11 3[4 4050|100 506670 0]195]| 15 | 1300 [ 4
A 23 Cusher, Dean 3 0|1 214 2006671 12 1|3 2 06007 406360 0 90 11 | 0818 4
A 24 Stankevich, Scott 3 1|4 o7 1087512 13 1|5 207412 3|080]0 0|240] 15 | 1.600 [ 4
A 25 Gaglione, Joey 3 1]0 1|3 2]o0600f1 20 2|1 4f0200]| 4 6| 0400]0 0] 50 10 | 0500 | 4
A 26  Seward, Mike 2 1|4 o|6 10874 of3 1|7 1|o085|13 2|087]0 0|225] 15 | 1.500 [ 4
A 27  Elder, Craig 0 0|0 0] 0 0 — o o]lo o]0 o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
A3/ Dead Beats 7 118 10[15 2104176 317 2]13 50722141 31]0569 [0 o] 825] 72 | 1.146
A 30 Parker, Charles 0 2]0 3]0 500001 1]2 of3 1[0750]3 603330 of130] 9 1444 | 3
A 31 Lloyd, Billy 0 2|1 2|1 40201 22 1|3 3[0500]|4 7|[034]0 0f135] 11 | 1227 3
A 32 Reygers, Jeff 2 1|1 2|3 3|050 /|2 1|2 1|4 2]0667|7 5]053]0 0150/ 12 | 125 | 3
A 33 Gaulthier, Kyle 2 01 1|3 1]o7ms0f1 12 ofl3 1[0750]6 2|0750/|0 of140] 38 1750 | 2
A 34 Anderson, Ryan 2 0|2 0|4 o0/|1000]2 0|2 0|4 0] 10008 011000 0| 70 8 | 0875 2
A 35  Fischlein, Kris 1 2]0 1|1 3]0250|2 0|3 of5 0] 10006 306670 0] 55 9 | 0611 3
A 36  Groce, Nate 0 0|0 o]0 o0 — o o]lo o]0 o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
A 37 Varnadoe, Matt 0 0|0 0] 0 o0 — o o0o]Jo o]0 o0 0 0 — |0 o] 00 0 0
A 38 Keller, Tony 0 3|2 1|2 40332 1|1 1|3 2f0600]|5 604550 0f 100] 11 | 0909 [ 3
A 39  Persson, Kenny 0 1|1 o1 1]o0s50 1 oflo 1|1 1[0s500]2 2/]050]|0 of 45 4 1.125 1
A4/ Lunatic Fringe 7 117 1114 22[038 [ 4 5[4 5[ 8 10| 0444 [ 30 42] 0417 [0 0] 61.0 | 72 | 0.847
A 40  Eason, Joel 2 1|2 1[4 2foee7 |1 21 112 3[o40]6 505450 of165] 11 [ 1500 ][ 3
A 41 Bakowski, Adam 0 o1 2|1 210331 20 3|1 5|ow67]2 7|022]0 of 55 9 | 0611 3
A 42 Hall, Mike 0 3|2 o2 304001 2 of1 1|3 1[0750]5 4/|056]|0 of 85 9 | 0944 | 3
A 43 Hamilton, Billy 0 0|0 0] 0 o0 — o o|1 o1 o|1000] 1 o] 1000 [0 0of 10 1 1.000 1
A 44 Gelberg, Dave 2 1]0 3|2 40331 1[0 3|1 4 02003 8[0273]0 0] 50 11 | 0455 3
A 45 Jeffcoat, Doug 0 0|0 o]0 o0 — o o]lo o]0 o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
A 46  Lane, Tim 1 1]o 2|1 3]o0250|0 1|1 11 2]033|2 5|[02]0 0] 50 7 0714 | 2
A 47  Moody, Chris 0 2]0 1]0 3]o0000fo0o 21 ofl1 20331 501670 0f 55 6 | 0917 | 2
A 48  Terry, Bob 0 2|1 1|1 3]020f2 ofo 1|2 1|0667]|3 4/|0429]0 0f 90 7 1286 | 2
A 49 Zawrotniak, Joe 2 1|1 1|3 206001 2|3 0|4 2]0667|7 406360 0] 50 11 | 0455 3
A5/ North Raleigh Alliance 6 12017 11[13 2310361 [3 6[3 6] 6 121033325 47] 0347 [0 o] 515 72 [ 0715
A 50 Huffman, David 0 2/0 2]0 400002 oflo 22 2]o0500]2 602500 of 90 8 1.125 2
A 51  Spaulding, Paul 1 2]0 2|1 40200 22 1{2 3]o0400]|3 7|030]0 0| 20 10 | 0200 [ 3
A 52 Work, Joe 2 1|2 1|4 2 067 |1 2|1 2|2 4]033[6 60500 o110 12 |0917] 3
A 53 Tanner, Dave 0 1]/0 1]0 2]0000f0 1[0 1[0 2 00000 40000/ 0 0of20 4 | 0.500 1
A 54 Kerr, Jim 0 2]0 3]0 50000 |1 21 1|2 3|[o0400]|2 8|020]0 0f 1.0 10 | 0100 | 3
A 55 Bir, Tom 0 0|0 0] 0 o0 — o o]lo o]0 o 0 0 — |0 o] 00 0 0
A 56 Peele, Jim 2 1|3 o5 1|o083]0 3|1 2|1 501676 61050 |0 0] 90 12 0750 | 3
A 57  Wilcenski, Steve 1 2|2 1|3 3]0s50]|2 1|1 23 3]050 |6 610500 o0f165]| 12 | 1.375 3
A 58 Wilkins, William "Brick" | 0 1] 0 1] 0 2 [0000 |0 1]0 1|0 2] 0000 |0 41]0000]0 0] 10 4 | 0250 1
A6/ Brass Monkeys 13 1117 17120 28] 0417 [5 7[3 9[8 16] 0333 [36 60[ 03750 0] 705] 96 | 0.734
A 60 Bunn, Tim 2 o1 33 3]o0s500 |1 3[2 1[3 404296 704620 0] 140] 13 [ 1077 4
A 61  Oakley, Jerry 2 210 4|2 602502 22 1[4 3|o0571|6 9|0400]0 0] 100] 15 | 0667 | 4
A 62 Wall, Keith 3 1|2 215 3]0625(3 1|1 3[4 4 05009 70530 0|190]| 16 | 1.188 | 4
A 63  Gibbs, Keith 3 1|2 2|5 3]o0625 (|1 3[0o 2|1 5|07 6 804290 of115] 14 | 0821 4
A 64 Scott, Lee 1 1o 1|1 200331 2[0o 21 4]020]|2 6]0250]0 o 20 8 | 0250 | 4
A 65 Salemo, Joe 0 2/0 1]0 30000 f0 oflo 2|0 2[0000]o0 50000/ 0 of25 5 0.500 | 3
A 66 Massengill, Randy 1 2|1 o2 2050 /|1 1|0 1|1 2]033|3 4[0429]0 0] 65 7 | 0929 | 3
A 67 Kuhns, John 0 2]0 2|0 40000 |1 11 3|2 40332 8/[020]0 0 40 10 | 0400 | 4
A 68 Coe, Jason 1 o1 2|2 20500 1[0 3[0o 4]o000]|2 6]020]0 o 1.0 8 | 0.125 3
A7/ Alcohol Related 9 1508 16117 31103545 7]6 611 13] 0458 [39 57] 0406 [0 0] 715 [ 96 | 0.745
A 70 Reitano, Sal 2 02 2[4 20672 23 ofs 2]o0714a9 40620 of145] 13 | 1.115 4
A 71  Maccini, Billy 0 201 o1 210331 1|1 12 2[050]3 4|04 |0 of 45 7 | 0.643 2
A 72 Bradshaw, Rick 1 olo 1|1 1]os50f|0o 1fo ofo 1]o0000|1 2|033]0 o 20 3 0.667 1
A 73 Jobe, C.J. 1 2]0 1|1 3]o020|0 of1 21 2]033|2 5|[028]0 0] 00 7 | 0000 | 3
A 74 Wright, Tyler 0 1|1 3|1 4]o020f2 20 4|2 6]0250]|3 10[023]0 0f 60 13 | 0462 | 4
A 75 Foushee, Eugene 1 3]0 3|1 601431 1|2 1|3 2]0600|4 80330 0] 45 12 | 0375 | 4
A 76  Foushee, Kevin 3 1|1 3|4 4050 2 21 23 40429 |7 8|0467 |0 0 125]| 15 | 0.833 4
A 77 Carroll, John "JC" 1 3|3 1|4 4]050]|0 43 13 5]0375|7 90438 |0 0| 185 16 | 1.156 | 4
A 78 Krasnow, Dave 0 3/0 2|0 5]0000 |2 1|1 1|3 2[0600]|3 7 |030]0 of 90 10 | 0900 [ 3
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B1/ Thursday's Suck 10 1315 8|25 21| 0543 | 6 6|6 612 12] 0500 |49 45| 0521 | 0_0| 635 | 94 | 0.676
B 10 Jones, Jeff 1 4|2 3|3 70300 |1 43 2|4 60400 7 13[]0350|0 0] 85| 20 | 0425 | 4
B 11 Holland, Steve o olo oflo of -~ o oflo olo of —~ [0 of -~ |o ofo0]| o 0
B 12 Rodgers, Trey o olo oflo of -~ o oflo oflo of —~ [0 of -~ |o ofo00]| o 0
B 13 Murdaugh, John 3 103 1|6 2 0703 1|1 3|4 4]050 10 606250 0f180]| 16 | 1.125]| 4
B 14 Wells, John "Boy" 2 31 3|3 6033|535 1|3 3|8 40667 |11 10|054 |0 0f125] 21 | 0595 | 4
B 15 Sellers, Mark 1 1|2 o3 1fomofo 21 1|1 302504 4|05 0 o 35| 8 |04 2
B 16 Beaudoin, Paul 2 205 o7 2 o8 |1 3|2 2|3 5]0375[10 705880 of155]| 17 | 0912 4
B 17 Ridenour, Ron 122 1|3 3fos00f2 12 1[4 2]o0667]7 5|o0s583]0 o] 55| 12| 0458] 3
B2/ Ninc Lives 13 1113 11[26 22| 0542 |10 2|5 7|15 9 [ 0625 | 56 40| 0583 | 0_ 0] 57.0 | 96 | 0.9
B 20 Romanchek, David 2 2|0 2|2 40333 0|3 1|6 1]087]8 5[065[0 0] 80] 13065 4
B 21  Smith, Butch 2 1|2 1|4 2 o673 oo 1|3 1]0750[7 3|070]|0 ofs50]| 10050 ]| 3
B22 Copple, Matthew 3 103 o6 1|oss7|3 o2 2|5 2 o741 3|08 |0 of 115 14 | 0821 | 4
B 23  Mays, John 2 203 ofs5 20742 2|1 2|3 4]049 |8 6057 |0 of120]| 14 | 0857 | 4
B 24 Marsden, James o olo 3|0 3 oo0|0 oflo o0 of — [0 3]0000]|0 ofo00]| 3 |o0000]| 3
B 25 Gibson, Jack 2 202 1|4 3fosm |1 1|3 1|4 2 067 |8 5|o0615|0 of 75| 13]0577]| 4
B 26 Keever, David o olo 3]0 3 o000 |2 1|0 2|2 3]0400|2 6]|020]|0 of30]| 8 |0375] 3
B 27 Porcelli, Robb 2 203 of5 2 o744 o1 3|5 3]0625 |10 5| 0667 |0 0f100]| 15 | 0667 | 4
B 28  Piquet, David 0o 1lo 1]o 2 00002 oJo 2]2 2]050/[2 4]033]0 ofo00] 6 |oo000]| 2
B3/ Rif Raf 11 138 16] 19 29| 039% | 3 9| 8 4| 11 13 ] 0458 | 41 55| 0427 | 0_8 | 445 | 96 | 0.464
B30 Gaertner, Brian 0 3]0 1]0 400000 1]2 1|2 2]050]|2 6]020]0 1| 10] 8 |0125] 3
B 31 St Clair, Matt 1 3|0 3|1 6|03 |2 2[4 ofle6 207507 8 |o0467 |0 1| 45| 15 | 0300 4
B32 Jur, Jess 2 0|0 2|2 2 o050 0o 2|1 o1 2]033]|3 4|049|0 035 7 |05/ 2
B33  Horger, Dennis 2 olo 2|2 2 o050 |0 of1 1|1 1]050|3 3|o050]|0 1|30/ 6 |o050] 2
B34 Martin, David 1 2|4 o5 2 omaf2 23 ofs 207410 40740 1| 95| 14 0679 4
B35 Zelinack, Jason 1 1|3 1|4 2 o670 4|1 31 701255 9[037 [0 1]|105]| 14 0750 | 4
B 36 Bradford, David 2 1|0 3|2 4f033 |1 2|3 o4 2]0667|6 6|05 [0 1| 60| 12 o050/ 3
B37 Chase, Jim 111 1|2 2fos00 |1 1o 11 2]033|3 4f049 0 1| 10| 7 [0143] 2
B 38  Crowe, Jason 1 2]o 3] 1 sfoterfo a1 21 6]o143| 2 11foisafo 1| 55| 13 |o0423] 4
B4/ Kiss My Bulls 14 1011 _13] 25 23] 0521 | 6 6| 8 4| 14 10] 0583 | 53 43 | 0552 | 6 0| 585 | 96 | 0.609
B 40 Scheppele, Julic 2 2|0 2|2 40330 3|2 1|2 403334 80331 0] 20] 12 |o0167] 4
B 41  Watson, Jeff, Jr. 4 0|2 2|6 2f070|2 of3 1|5 1]o083 |11 3[o076|1 0175 14 | 125 | 4
B 42 Bathurst, Ryan 3 103 1|6 2 om0t 3|1 o2 3|o040 |8 5|o0615|1 of 45 ]| 13| 0346 | 4
B 43 Bathurst, Alyssa 1o1]o 2|1 3fo2s0f2 1|3 1[5 2 o07m4|6 s|os45 |1 0| 50| 11 |045 | 4
B 44 Whitchead, Lee 0 33 1|3 4 o4 |2 1|1 1|3 2]060[6 60500 ofs0]| 12]0417]| 4
B 45 Tuck, Mike 1o|1 1|2 1foes7 |1 1|1 1|2 2]050]|4 3f[o0s7m|0o o 75| 7 1071 ] 2
B 46 Ellis, EJ. o 1|1 2|1 3)o20|3 o2 2|5 2]o074f6 5|o0545|1 of 75| 11 | 0682 | 4
B 47 Cotton, Barbara 1 1|0 o|l1 1fos00f0o of1 of1 o] 1000]|2 1[0667 |0 0| 00| 3 |o0000]| 2
B 48 Taylor, Tisha 2 1|1 o3 t1fomo|l1t 2|2 ofl3 2]0600|6 3|0667|1 0| 45| 9 |o050 | 3
B 49  Klann, Eric 0 olo 2[0o 2 00000 1]o 1]o 2]000/ 0 4]0000] 0 ofs0o] 4 ]1250] 2
B5/ Methodical Madness 111311 _13] 22 26| 0458 | 7 5| 7 5| 14 10] 0583 | 50 46| 0521 | 0 7| 43.0 | 96 | 0.448
B 50 Venable, Mike I 2|0 0|1 2033 |2 1|3 0|5 1]083]6 3|0667 [0 0] 60| 9 | 0667 3
B 51 Neill, Greg o 2[0 ofo 2 0000 |0 oo 1|0 1]0000 |0 3 0000 |0 1| 10]| 3 |033]| 2
B 52 Collins, Craig 1 1|1 2|2 3fo40 |1 21 12 3]|0400]| 4 6 |0400[0 0| 25| 10 |o025 | 3
B 53  O'Neal, Chris 1 1|0 4|1 sfoter|2 13 ofs 10836 6[050([0 o 55| 12 |0458]| 4
B 54 Stewart, Pete 3 1|4 o7 1|oss|3 1|1 2|4 3|o057m |11 407330 1[130] 15| 087 | 4
B 55 Wilson, Chris 3 1|2 2|5 3 oes |3 o2 1|5 1]o083[10 40740 1|30 14 |0214]| 4
B 56 Stallings, Joc 0o 2[0 2|0 4 o000 |0 1|1 1|1 2]033[1 601430 1|25/ 7 |o0357]| 4
B 57 Hudson, Dallas 1 1|2 o3 1fomof1 1|2 13 2]o0600|6 3|0667 0 1| 10| 9 |o11]| 3
B 58 Bottomley, Kevin 121 3|2 s|o2s|2 2|1 23 40420 |5 9[037|0 1| 65| 14 | 0464 | 4
B 59  Wilson, John 0o o1 of1 ofi1o0]o 1]o 1]o 2]0000 1 2]033]0 1]20] 3 ]|o667] 1
B6/ Menace 2 Sobricty 12 12[ 9 15[ 21 27| 048 | 6 6|3 9| 9 15[ 0375 39 57| 0406 | 7 0] 43.0 | 96 | 0.448
B 60 Johnson, Dave 3 1|1 3|4 405004 0[1 3|5 3] 0625]9 70531 0]110] 16 | 0688 | 4
B 61 Bouchard, Keith 110 2|1 3fo2s0|1 3|1 32 602503 9fo0250(|1 0| 40| 12 |0333]| 4
B 62 White, I.I. 2 203 1|5 3foes |1 3|1 32 602507 9|04 |1 0| 55| 16 | 0344 ]| 4
B 63 Staley, Shawn 1 3|0 1|1 4fo020f 0o oflo 3[0o 3]|o0o000|1 7[0125[1 o o0o]| 8 |o0000]| 4
B 64 Polenz, Steve 4 0|4 o8 of1000 |2 2|1 23 404 |11 4031 0o 65| 15 |0433| 4
B 65 Price, Brady 1 3|1 3|2 6fo2s0|3 1|2 25 3|o06s|7 9|o048 |1 0| 125]| 16 [0781 | 4
B 66 McCartney, Eric o 1]o 3]0 4 o000 |1 2|0 1|1 3]o0250f1 701250 0f35]| 8 |o0438]| 3
B 67 Patel, Sam o 1]o 2[0o 3000 |0 1|0 1|0 2]0000 o0 5000/ |1 ofo00]| 5 |o0000]| 3
B 68 Karciva, Keith o olo olo of -~ Jo oJo o]Jo o] —- [o o -~ Jo ofo0o] o 0
B7/ Dartistic Expression 12 12[16 8 |28 20| 0583 | 7 5|7 5| 14 10] 0583 | 56 40| 0583 | 0 0| 495 | 96 | 0516
B 70 Denton, Fon 1 3|3 1[4 40502 2|3 1|5 3] 065 ]9 705630 0] 80] 16 | 0500 4
B 71 Bennett, Will 3 103 1|6 2(070|3 1|3 1|6 2]0750 12 40750 |0 of115]| 16 | 0719 | 4
B 72 Healy, Simon 4 0|4 o8 of1000 |2 2|3 ofls 207413 2[087 |0 0| 90| 15 | 0600 | 4
B 73  Vance, Hugh 3 1|1 3|4 4 o503 1|3 1|6 2]0750[10 606250 0f145]| 16 | 0906 | 4
B 74 Michaud, Jason 1 3|4 o5 3foe2s |2 20 22 40337 7|05 [0 o 45| 14 |o0321| 4
B75 Dean, Jay o o1 3|1 3fo20|2 1|1 3|3 4] 0494 703640 0f20] 11 |018 ]| 4
B 76 Jimenez, Eduardo 0o 4/0 ofo 4 o000 0o 1|1 2|1 3]o020[1 7|o0125]|0 ofo00 | 8 |o0000]| 4
B 77 McCredic, Bob o olo olo of -~ Jo oJo o]Jo o] — [o o -~ Jo ofo00] o 0
B8/ The Bunkers 12 1112 1124 22| 0522 |3 9| 4 8| 7 17]0292 |38 56| 0404 | 0_0 ] 360 | 94 | 0383
B 80 Hartmann, Erin 2 3|1 3|3 603330 5|3 3|3 8| 02736 14|0300]0 0| 145] 20 | 0725 | 4
B 81 Hartmann, Pete 2 2|2 2|4 4fos0 |2 2|0 4|2 602506 10[0355[0 0| 40| 16 | 025 | 4
B 82 Krestalude, Andy 1 2|3 o4 2fo067|0 3[0 3|0 6]o0000]| 4 8[0333[0 of 40| 12 |0333]| 3
B 83 Cuevas, Louie 2 2|2 2|4 4 os0 |1 3|2 23 503757 9048 0 0| 30| 16 0188 | 4
B 84 Martinez, Vince 121 2|2 4f033 |1 3|1 22 5|02 |4 9[038[0 of20]| 13 |o015 | 3
B85 Holly, Mike 4 0|3 2|7 2foms|2 2|2 2|4 4050 |11 60647 |0 0| 85| 17 | 0500 | 4
B 86 Dudley, Robert 0o olo olo of -~ Jo oJo oJo o] - [o o -~ Jo ofo00o] o0 0




= g 4 4 g ﬁ E g
@ @ 5 @ »n [5) = [5) [5) 5] L < < " 5
g = g = g 151 & o o o = o 5} o 1 =) o = i L Ll =73 < = > s
n Rl Ol 2l |la ola 3|l 2|laR|d elaz |E C|l2a] O << [S=
C1/ Shooter McGavin 12 12]13 11[25 23] 0521 [6 63 9] 9 15] 037543 53] 0448 |7 0] 405 ] 96 | 0422
C 10  Knott, Ronnie 3 112 25 3]oes |2 211 313 5003758 8[0500([1 of 65 16 | 0.406 4
C 11  Knott, Ryan 0 2|4 0|4 2106670 41 2|1 6]0143| 5 8| 038 |1 0f 40 13 | 0.308 4
C 12 Sautter, Don 2 210 32 50286 |2 2|1 4|3 603335 1103131 0] 40 16 | 0.250 4
C 13 Sautter, Scott 2 1|1 1|3 2106003 of1 1|4 1]080] 7 3]070] 1 of 70 10 | 0.700 3
C 14 Howard, Brian 2 0|2 of4 of1000[2 o]1 1|3 107507 1]085]|1 0] 10 8 0.125 2
C 15  Schon, Chris 2 202 1|4 310571 |1 21 3|2 5]028 |6 80491 0f 60 14 | 0429 4
C 16 Demler, John 0 1]0 210 3100000 of0 1]0 1]0000]| 0 410000 |0 of 10 4 0.250 2
C 17 Cusman, Ryan 1 3|12 23 5103752 20 3|2 51028 |5 10] 03331 of11.0] 15 | 0.733 4
C2/ Pop That Cork! 8 16|16 8|24 240500 [ 3 99 312 12] 0500 [ 48 48] 0500 [ 7 0o 33.0 [ 96 | 0344
C 20 Jeffcoat, Angela 1 1|1 1|2 20500 21 o1 27103333 4]049([1 of 00 7 0.000 2
C21 Grubb, Ed 1 3|3 1|4 40501 3[4 o5 3106259 7]053([1 of 65 16 | 0.406 4
C 22 Yang, Rob 2 03 1|5 1]1083|0 42 2|2 6]0250| 7 71050/ 1 of 85 14 | 0.607 4
C 23  Ackerman, Travis 1 3|12 23 5103751 23 1|14 3]0571 |7 8] 04671 0f 70 15 | 0467 4
C 24 Hamilton, Dawn 1 3|3 1|4 40501 3[4 0|5 3]0625]9 7]053](1 of 70 16 | 0.438 4
C 25  Fleener, Michael 0 4|1 1|1 501672 22 2|4 4]050]|5 9]037|1 of 00 14 | 0.000 4
C 26 Bass, Joe 2 203 1|5 30651 22 113 3]050]|8 6] 0571 0 40 14 | 0.286 4
C3/ Cheap Shots 17 7110 14[27 210563 7 5]6 6|13 11] 0542 |53 43] 0552 [0 0] 265 ] 96 | 0.276
C 30 Buckman, Dave 3 112 25 30652 213 215 4]055% /(|10 7[058([0 of 40 17 | 0.235 4
C 31 Bumey, Gary 2 210 32 50283 o0o]1 3|4 305716 8]0429]0 0] 20 14 | 0.143 4
C 32 Hindle, Mikey 3 113 1|16 2107503 11 3|4 4]0500]|10 6106250 0f 90 16 | 0.563 4
C 33 Hall, Josh 3 114 1|17 210781 33 1|4 4]0500 |11 6106470 0f 65 17 | 0382 4
C 34 James, Bob 3 210 413 6103334 12 2|16 3]0667|9 91050 [0 of 30 18 | 0.167 4
C 35 Witz Steve 0 0o|l0o 1/0 1]0000|0 1[0 0]O0 1]0000] 0 210000 0 of 00 2 0.000 1
C 36 Hoyt, Chris 3 0|1 2|4 210667 |1 22 1|13 3]050]| 7 5]058([0 o020 12 | 0.167 3
C4/ Fire For Effect Again 13 118 1621 27[ 0438 [ 2 1013 9] 5 19] 0208 [ 31 65] 0323 [0 4] 395] 96 | 0411
C 40  Guenther, George 2 2012 1|4 3]os571|o0o 3[2 212 5]028 (|6 810420 1|75 14 | 0.536 3
C 41 Gabry, Greg 1 o|lo 1|1 1]l050|0 1{0 1]0 2700001 3|02/ 0 of 35 4 0.875 1
C 42  Preciado, Amanda 3 1|1 3|4 410502 3(2 4|4 7]0364]|8 11| 04210 1] 35 19 | 0.184 4
C 43  Goss, Matt 0 0|0 0] 0 o0 0o 0o]Jo oo o0 0 0 — o of o0 0 0
C 44 Blackwelder, Allyson 1 1]0 2|1 3[0250|l0 20 210 4]0000]| 1 7]0125[0 0f 25 8 0313 2
C 45 Brody, Kevin 0 2/0 1/0 3100000 2(0 2|0 47]0000]| 0 710000 |0 of 00 7 0.000 2
C 46  Hunsberger, Jim 1 1|3 24 30571 |1 31 212 5028 |6 8] 0429 (0 1| 80 14 | 0.571 3
C 47 Fournier, Jeff 3 0|1 2|4 2106670 3[0 2]0 5]0000 |4 7]034f[0 of 55 11 | 0.500 3
C 48 Long, Stephen 2 2|1 2|3 4104290 3(1 1|1 4]020 | 4 810330 1|90 12 | 0.750 3
C 49 Klein, Norm 0 2]0 210 400001 of0 2]1 200331 6] 01430 of 00 7 0.000 2
C5/ Long Shafts 12 12]10 14[22 260458 [ 8 4[4 8|12 12] 0500 [ 46 50| 0479 [0 8] 595 | 96 | 0.620
C 50 Reece, Robert o0 4]0 oflo 400000 of1 1]1 1]o050 |1 5701670 1[ 20 6 0.333 4
C 51 Gardner, Mike 2 203 1|5 3106253 1|1 2|4 3105719 6106000 1|75 15 | 0.500 4
C 52 Gilyardi, Ernie 1 o|1 of2 of1000|1 of0o 1]1 1]0500]|3 1]0750(f0 of 35 4 0.875 1
C 53 Ellington, Dave 0 o1 2|1 2103333 1|1 1|4 2106675 4105610 1]|120 9 1.333 4
C 54 Long, Gary 2 110 22 3|o0400 |2 0]0 3|2 30400 ]| 4 6] 04000 1] 40 10 | 0.400 3
C 55 Knight, Tim 2 1|1 1|3 206001 2(0 2] 1 4]0200]| 4 610400 (|0 1| 00 10 | 0.000 3
C 56 Morin, Deane "Dino" 0 o1 2|1 2103330 1{0 1]0 2]0000]|1 410201 [0 1|65 5 1.300 3
C 57 Williams, Denny 2 1|1 23 31050 |1 1{1 2|2 3]0400]| 5 6104550 1| 65 11 | 0.591 4
C 58 Strickland, Cale 2 212 24 405003 1|2 2|5 306259 7 ]053|0 1| 140] 16 | 0.875 4
C 59 Stephenson, Scott 1 1]0 2|1 302502 1|2 114 2106675 5] 050/ [0 of 35 10 | 0.350 3
C6/ Flightmare 8 1617 7|25 23] 052110 2|11 1]21 3| 087567 29[ 0698 [0 0] 620 [ 96 | 0.646
C 60 Robertson, Phil 1 2|1 22 4103333 of2 1|5 1]083]7 5]058([0 of 90 12 | 0.750 3
C 61 Blake, Terry 0 5|3 1|3 6103334 o4 1|8 1] 089 ]|11 7 ]o0611f0 of 80 18 | 0444 4
C 62 Larson, Ray 1 412 33 70304 2[4 0|8 208011 9] 0550 0f105]| 20 | 0.525 4
C 63 Bither, Dana 1 o|1 of2 of[1000|1 of1 o2 0] 1000 ]| 4 0] 1000 [0 of 40 4 1.000 1
C 64 Merkle, Patrick 1 3|14 of5 30653 1[5 o] 8 1]089 |13 4] 07650 0f 85 17 | 0.500 4
C 65 Madey, Ryan 2 214 ofle 20703 1]4 o7 108513 3|0813]0 0] 95 16 | 0.594 4
C 66 Frye, Marshal 2 0|2 1|4 1]080|2 o0of2 0]4 0] 1000 |8 1| 089 [0 o0f 125 9 1.389 2
C7/ Darty McDart Face 17 7114 10[31 170646 [ 7 517 514 10] 0583 [ 59 37] 0615 [0 0] 370 | 96 | 0.385
C 70 McCartney, Joe 3 03 ofle6 o]1000]|2 12 1]4 2]0667 10 2[083[0 of 75 12 | 0.625 3
C 71 Litzsinger, Mike 4 0|3 1|7 108553 1]2 1|5 2071412 3]|080]0 0] 55 15 | 0367 4
C 72  Snyder, Mike 2 3|2 2|4 50444 |1 32 1|3 4]0429|7 9]o0438(f[0 0of 85 16 | 0.531 4
C 73 Snyder, Gary 1 210 31 501672 1|2 114 2106675 7] 04170 0f 1.0 12 | 0.083 4
C 74 Tager, John 3 013 1|6 110872 24 1|6 3]0667 |12 41]0750](f0 of 85 16 | 0.531 4
C 75 Sheer, Andy 1 o|lo 1|1 103501 ofo 21 2103332 3]0400] [0 of 1.0 5 0.200 2
C 76 Veith, Matt 3 103 1|16 2107503 22 2|5 4]055% /|11 610647 [0 0f 40 17 | 0.235 4
C 77 Kemp, Louis 0 1/]0 1/0 2100000 of0 1]0 1]0000]| 0 310000 |0 of 10 3 0.333 2
C8/ Ghosts of Our Former Selves 9 15|18 16[17 31| 0354 |5 7[5 7]10 14] 0417 [ 37 59[ 0385 [0 o] 360 [ 96 [ 0375
C 80 Franklin, Samantha 1 3|2 1|3 404290 3[2 212 510285 903570 of 75 14 | 0536 4
C 81 Wilcox, Julie 0 1|1 1|1 2103332 of0o 0]2 o0]1000]|3 210600 0 of 1.0 5 0.200 3
C 82 Wilcox, Randy 4 0|4 of8 of1000(3 1|1 3|4 4]050 /|12 4]07501]0 0] 120] 16 | 0.750 4
C 83 Hall, Pete 0 0|0 0] 0 o0 0 0]Jo oo o0 0 0 — o of o0 0 0
C 84 Scott, Kevin 1 2|1 22 4103331 23 o4 2106676 6] 0500 [0 of 50 12 | 0417 3
C 85 Watson, Michael 0 2/0 3/0 510000 |1 12 1|3 2]0600]|3 71]030(f0 of 20 10 | 0.200 3
C 86 Johnson, Galen 1 3]0 2|1 501671 20 411 6]0143 ]2 11] 0154 (0 of 3.0 13 | 0.231 4
C 87 Young, Mike 2 210 3|2 510286 |2 21 3|3 5103755 10]0333([0 0f 40 15 | 0.267 4
C 88 Norris, Henry 0 2]0 4/0 600000 3[1 1|1 4]0200]| 1 10]0091 ([0 of 15 11 | 0.136 4
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D1/ Dysfunctional Outlaws 10 810 8]20 16] 055 [6 3|5 4|11 7 0.611 [ 42 30| 0583 |0 O] 325 72 0.451
D 10  Smith, Brian 2 112 1 4 2 0667 [ 3 0] 1 2| 4 2 0.667 8 4 0667 [0 0O 5.0 12 0.417 3
D 11 Tant,JJ. 2 112 1 4 2 0.667 1 2(2 1 3 3 0.500 7 5 0583 |0 Of 6.5 12 0.542 3
D 12 Steppe, Mike 3 0|1 2| 4 2 0667 [ 3 0] 1 2| 4 2 0.667 8 4 0667 [0 0O 7.0 12 0.583 3
D 13 Talley, Gray 0o 0|0 2 0 2 0000 | 0O O 1 1 1 1 0.500 1 3 0250 [0 O 1.0 4 0.250 3
D 14 Raymond, Ryan 1 211 212 4 0333 [ 2 1 1 0] 3 1 0.750 5 5 0500 [0 O 1.0 10 0.100 3
D 15 Clark, Dan 2 113 0S5 1 0.833 1 2(2 1 3 3 0.500 8 4 0667 | 0O O 85 12 0.708 3
D 16 Peterson, Chris 0 3|1 0 1 3 0250 [ 2 1 ]2 1 4 2 0.667 5 5 0500 [0 O 3.5 10 0.350 3
D2/ Pat's Blue Ribbon 12 619 9121 151058 [5 415 4|10 8 0.556 [ 41 31| 0569 | 0 6| 34.0 72 0.472
D 20 Cashin, Jeff 2 113 0S5 1 083 (2 113 0 5 1 0.833 | 10 2 0.833 [0 1 6.5 12 0.542 3
D 21 Adams, Brad 2 011 1 3 1 0750 [ 2 0] 2 Of 4 0 1.000 7 1 0875 | 0 0 6.5 8 0.813 2
D 22 Stoakes, Eric 3 02 1 5 1 0.833 1 210 1 1 3 0.250 6 4 0.600 [ 0O 1 4.0 10 0.400 3
D 23 Stuckey, Rob 1 210 3 1 5 0167 [ 3 0] 2 O 5 0 1.000 6 5 0545 |0 Of 7.0 11 0.636 3
D 24 Palmisano, Andrew 0o 0|0 1 0 1 0.000 | 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 1 2 0333 [0 O 1.5 3 0.500 1
D 25 Champion, Steve 0O 0|0 0] O 0 - 0o 210 1 0 3 0.000 0 3 0.000 (O O 1.0 3 0.333 2
D 26 Nourse, Andy 1 110 1 1 2 0333 [0 1]0 1 0 2 0.000 1 4 0200 [ 0O 1 2.0 5 0.400 2
D 27 Bartell, B.J. 0 1 1 0 1 1 0500 O O] O 1 0 1 0.000 1 2 0333 [0 1 1.0 3 0.333 1
D 28 Landrum, Jon 2 112 O0f 4 1 0800 [ 2 0] 2 1 4 1 0.800 8 2 0.800 [ O 1 2.0 10 0.200 3
D 29 Theleman, Dave 1 0|0 2 1 2 0333 | 0 1]0 3 0 4 0.000 1 6 0.143 [ 0 1 2.5 7 0.357 3
D3/ Armed and Hammered 9 9|13 522 14 0611 6 3|5 4111 7 0611 [ 44 28] 0.611 | 0O 6] 39.5 72 0.549
D 30 Simpson, Aden 3 0|3 0] 6 0 1.000 [ 2 1 ]2 1 4 2 0.667 [ 10 2 0.833 [0 1 9.0 12 0.750 3
D 31 Simpson, David 1 212 1 3 3 0500 [ 2 1]2 2| 4 3 0.571 7 6 0538 [0 1 6.5 13 0.500 3
D 32 Simpson, Tyler 2 113 1 5 2 0.714 1 21 212 4 0.333 7 6 0538 [0 1 5.5 13 0.423 3
D 33 Thompson, Barry 1 211 212 4 0333 [ 3 02 1 5 1 0.833 7 5 0583 [0 1 4.0 12 0.333 3
D 34 Hulse, Lura 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 1 of1 0] 2 0 1.000 3 1 0750 [ 0O O 20 4 0.500 1
D 35 diLorenzo, Ethan 0O 0|0 0] O 0 - 0O 0]0 O0fO 0 - 0 0 -—- 0 0] 0.0 0 - 0
D 36 Macias, Anthony 2 213 0S5 2 0714 | 2 2|1 21| 3 4 0.429 8 6 0571 | 0 1| 105 14 0.750 3
D 37 Jenkins, John 0 1]0 1 0 2 0.000 1 0|1 O0f 2 0 1.000 2 2 0500 [ 0O 1 2.0 4 0.500 1
D4/ One Armed Bandits 15 3110 8125 11]1 0694 [6 3]6 3|12 6 0.667 | 49 23| 0681 | 0 0| 30.5 72 0.424
D 40 Kiser, Lyman 1 o1 0] 2 0 1.000 [ 1 212 1 3 3 0.500 5 3 0625 |0 O 0.0 8 0.000 3
D 41 Richardson, Shane 2 011 1 3 1 0750 [ 2 0] 2 Of 4 0 1.000 7 1 0875 |0 O 25 8 0.313 2
D 42 White, Jim 2 1 1 1 3 2 0600 [ 2 1 1 1 3 2 0.600 6 4 0600 [ O O 6.5 10 0.650 3
D 43 Caldwell, Greg 3 0|0 3 3 3 0500 | 0 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 4 5 0444 | 0 O 20 9 0.222 3
D 44 Lewis, Dave 3 02 1 5 1 083 (2 1]2 0] 4 1 0.800 9 2 0818 [0 O 7.0 11 0.636 3
D 45 Murphy, Phil 2 113 0S5 1 0833 (3 0]2 0 5 0 1.000 | 10 1 0909 | 0O Of 55 11 0.500 3
D 46 Trefzger, Ken 2 112 O0f 4 1 0800 [ 2 1]2 1 4 2 0.667 8 3 0727 [0 O 7.0 11 0.636 3
D 47 Hansen, Josh 0 0|0 2 0 2 0000 |0 O0]0 210 2 0.000 0 4 0.000 | 0 0| 0.0 4 0.000 2
D5/ Sharky's Machine 9 1519 15])18 30| 03755 73 9 8 16 | 0333 [ 34 62| 0354 |0 0] 295 96 0.307
D 50 Allison, Frank 1 1 1 1 2 2 0500 O 1]0 20 3 0.000 2 5 028 [0 O 25 7 0.357 2
D 51 Bateman, Jimmy 1 211 212 4 0.333 1 211 1 2 3 0.400 4 7 0364 [0 O 75 11 0.682 3
D 52 Borgia, Pete 4 02 2 6 2 0750 [ 2 2] 1 3 3 5 0.375 9 7 0563 |0 Of 25 16 0.156 4
D 53 Barrett, Darren 0 412 2|2 6 0250 {0 2] 1 3 1 5 0.167 3 11] 0214 (0 O 2.0 14 0.143 4
D 54 Fink, Scott 1 1 1 2 2 3 0400 [ 2 1] 0 3 2 4 0.333 4 7 0364 | O O 50 11 0.455 3
D 55 Kruger, Lonny 2 110 3 2 4 0333 (2 212 2| 4 4 0.500 6 8 0429 |0 O 3.0 14 0.214 4
D 56 Fuller, Geoff 0 412 1 2 5 0.286 1 31 1 2 4 0.333 4 9 0308 [ 0O O 40 13 0.308 4
D 57 Schaefer, Dan 0 210 2 0 4 0000 [ 2 1]0 3 2 4 0.333 2 8 0200 [ 0O O 3.0 10 0.300 3
D6/ Hump Day! 6 18] 9 15|15 33| 0313 |5 7|5 7110 14| 0417 [ 35 61| 0365 |0 O] 34.0 96 0.354
D 60 Rutten, Pete 0o 3|1 3 1 6 0.143 1 313 1 4 4 0.500 5 10] 0333 [0 O 25 15 0.167 4
D 61 Deemer, Randy 0 412 2 2 6 0250 ( 3 1]0 3 3 4 0.429 5 10 0333 |0 O 85 15 0.567 4
D 62 Baldwin, Randy 0 3113 1 3 4 0429 [ 2 214 0] 6 2 0.750 9 6 0.600 [ O 0] 12.0 15 0.800 4
D 63 Todd, Patrick 2 110 412 5 0.286 1 3(1 212 5 0.286 4 10 0286 [0 O] 2.0 14 0.143 4
D 64 Bush, Jim 0 4]0 1 0 5 0000 O 1]0 3 0 4 0.000 0 9 0.000 (O O 1.5 9 0.167 3
D 65 Warshawsky, Larry 2 212 2| 4 4 0500 (2 2] 1 3 3 5 0.375 7 9 0438 |0 O 3.5 16 0.219 4
D 66 Ferguson, Travis 0O 0|0 0] O 0 - 0O 0]J0 O0fO 0 - 0 0 - 0 0] 0.0 0 - 0
D 67 Moore, Mark 2 1 1 2 3 3 0.500 1 211 212 4 0.333 5 7 0417 | 0 0| 4.0 12 0.333 3
D7/ Red-eye Rangers 11 13(12 12123 25( 0479 |3 9|7 S5[10 14| 0417 | 43 53| 0448 |13 0| 355 96 0.370
D 70 Kunesh, Joe 1 0|0 1 1 1 0500 O 3]0 O[O 3 0.000 1 4 0200 [ 1 Of 3.0 5 0.600 3
D 71 Rouse, Chuck 2 110 1 2 2 0500 [ 1 0] 2 213 2 0.600 5 4 0556 [ 2 0 20 9 0.222 4
D 72 Wilkinson, Charlie 0 2110 1 0 3 0000 O O] O Of O 0 - 0 3 0.000 (O O 1.0 3 0.333 3
D 73 Mitchell, Bill 1 0|10 3 1 3 0250 {0 0] 1 3 1 3 0.250 2 6 0250 [ 2 Of 25 8 0.313 4
D 74 Kirkpatrick, Scott 2 213 1 5 3 0625 [ 0 4] 1 3 1 7 0.125 6 10| 0375 |2 Of 50 16 0.313 4
D 75 Raper, Jeromie 1 1 1 1 2 2 0500 [ 1 213 1 4 3 0.571 6 5 0545 (2 0 0.0 11 0.000 4
D 76 Hall, Steve 0o 3]0 2 0 5 0.000 1 20 o0 1 2 0.333 1 7 0.125 | 0 0| 40 8 0.500 3
D 77 Millican, Craig 2 213 1 5 3 0625 [0 412 1 2 5 0.286 7 8 0467 [2 0 2.0 15 0.133 4
D 78 Jones, Grey 2 214 0] 6 2 0750 [ 2 214 0 6 2 0.750 [ 12 4 0750 [ 2 0| 15.0 16 0.938 4
D 79 Barnes, William 0 0] 1 1 1 1 0.500 | 1 1 1 0] 2 1 0.667 3 2 0600 [0 O 1.0 5 0.200 2
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E1/ Sofa Kings 8 16|19 15| 17 31 0.354 5 7| 4 8 9 15 ] 0.375 35 61 0365 | 0 0 335 96 0.349
E 10 Moore, Ken 2 2 1 3 3 5 0.375 1 4| 3 2 4 6 0.400 7 11 0389 | 0 O 3.0 18 0.167 4
E 11  Alcon, Tony 2 3 4 0 6 3 0.667 2 3 1 4 3 7 0.300 9 10| 0474 {0 O 7.0 19 0.368 4
E 12 Groves, Phil 0 3 0 4 0 7 0.000 3 0 1 3 4 3 0.571 4 101 0286 [ 0 O 3.0 14 0.214 3
E 13 Bozza, Doug 2 1 1 2 3 3 0.500 1 3 1 2 2 5 0.286 5 8 0385 |0 O 9.0 13 0.692 3
E 14 Maley, Dave 1 3 1 2 2 5 0.286 2 0 1 1 3 1 0.750 5 6 0455 1 0 O 4.0 11 0.364 3
E 15 Keim, Roger 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 o 210 2 0 4 0.000 2 6 0250 |0 O 6.5 8 0.813 2
E 16 Niver, Jim 0 3 1 3 1 6 0.143 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 3 10 | 0.231 0 0 1.0 13 0.077 3
E 17 Howe, Bill 0O 0|0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
E2/ Coaching Tom Seaver 7 11| 7 11| 14 22| 0.389 6 3 2 7 8 10 | 0444 [ 30 42| 0417 | 0 O] 260 72 0.361
E 20 Emerton, Eric 1 1 0 0 1 1 0.500 0O 01]0 1 0 1 0.000 1 2 0333 |0 O 0.0 3 0.000 2
E 21 Barletta, Phil o 0|0 2 0 2 0.000 2 1 0 1 2 2 0.500 2 4 0333 |0 O 3.5 6 0.583 3
E 22 Woodard, Dave 0 1 3 0 3 1 0.750 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 7 3 0.700 [ 0 0] 10.0 10 1.000 3
E 23  Ejlali, Shervin 0 1 0o 2 0 3 0.000 0o 210 1 0 3 0.000 0 6 0.000 [ 0O O 0.0 6 0.000 3
E 24 Martin, Claude 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 3 0.000 | 0 O 0.0 3 0.000 2
E 25 McMillan, Bill 2 1 1 2 3 3 0.500 1 0]0 O 1 0 1.000 4 3 0.571 0 0 0.0 7 0.000 3
E 26 Hamer, Andrew 1 2 0 1 1 3 0.250 o 0]0 3 0 3 0.000 1 6 0143 | 0 0 0.0 7 0.000 3
E 27 Gallagher, Jim 1 1 2 1 3 2 0.600 3 0]0 3 3 3 0.500 6 5 0545 10 O 5.0 11 0.455 3
E 28 Turner, Kevin 1 1 0o 2 1 3 0.250 2 0 1 2 3 2 0.600 4 5 0444 1 0 0 3.5 9 0.389 3
E 29 Gilbert, Geoff 1 2 1 0 2 2 0.500 2 1 1 2 3 3 0.500 5 5 0500 |0 O 4.0 10 0.400 3
E3/ Game of Throws 10 8 [10 8 [ 20 16| 0.556 2 716 3 8 10 | 0444 [ 36 36| 0500 [ 0O O] 28.5 72 0.396
E 30 Bordeau, Eric 2 1 1 2 3 3 0.500 1 212 1 3 3 0.500 6 6 0500 | 0O O 1.0 12 0.083 3
E 31 Montesi, Chris 1 0 1 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 3 1 0750 | 0 O 2.0 4 0.500 1
E 32 Rudy, Jeff 2 1 3 0 5 1 0.833 1 212 1 3 3 0.500 8 4 0.667 | 0 O 9.0 12 0.750 3
E 33  Smelik, Gene 1 3 1 2 2 5 0.286 1 3 3 1 4 4 0.500 6 9 0400 [0 O 4.0 15 0.267 3
E 34 Smelik, Pat 2 1 3 0 5 1 0.833 0o 412 2 2 6 0.250 7 7 0500 |0 O 7.5 14 0.536 3
E 35 Jessup, Pete o 0|0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
E 36 Reigher, Marty o 0|0 O 0 0 - 0o 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
E 37 Crespo, Steve 2 2 1 4 3 6 0.333 1 212 1 3 3 0.500 6 9 0400 [0 O 5.0 15 0.333 3
E 38 Pasquale, Joe o 0|0 O 0 0 -- 0o 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
E4/ Shark Shooters 8 10| 6 12| 14 22| 0.389 3 6112 7 5 13 ] 0.278 24 48 | 0333 | 0 O 16.0 72 0.222
E 40 Stacy, Michelle 0 0O 1 0 1 0.000 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 0 3 0.000 [ 0O O 1.0 3 0.333 1
E 41 Stacy, Rod 1 1 0o 2 1 3 0.250 2 1 0o 2 2 3 0.400 3 6 0333 |0 O 1.0 9 0.111 3
E 42 Mitchell, Liz 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 1 1 0 3 1 4 0.200 5 6 0455 1 0 O 3.5 11 0.318 3
E 43  Munroe, Joe 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 1 1 0 1 1 2 0.333 3 6 0333 |0 O 4.0 9 0.444 3
E 44 Mercer, Dave 0 3 0 0 0 3 0.000 0 3 0o 2 0 5 0.000 0 8 0.000 [ 0O O 1.0 8 0.125 3
E 45 Schmitt, Jacquie 1 2 0 0 1 2 0.333 0 0 1 2 1 2 0.333 2 4 0333 |0 O 0.0 6 0.000 3
E 46 Weimers, Drew o o]0 3 0 3 0.000 0o 2 1 1 1 3 0.250 1 6 0143 | 0 O 2.0 7 0.286 3
E 47 Neff, Josh 0o 010 1 0 1 0.000 0 0 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 1 0500 | 0 O 0.0 2 0.000 1
E 48 Taylor, Eric 2 0] 2 0 4 0 1.000 1 1 0 1 1 2 0.333 5 2 0714 | 0 O 0.0 7 0.000 2
E 49 Bowman, Merrill 1 1 1 2 2 3 0.400 1 2 1 1 2 3 0.400 4 6 0400 [0 O 3.5 10 0.350 3
ES5/ Inglourious Darters 18 616 8 ([34 14| 0708 [10 2| 6 6 | 16 8 0.667 [ 66 30| 0688 | 0 0| 47.0 96 0.490
E 50 Limerick, Jeremy 4 014 O 8 0 1.000 4 012 2 6 2 0.750 14 2 0875 | 0 0] 120 16 0.750 4
E 51 Surber, Dave 3 1 3 1 6 2 0.750 4 012 2 6 2 0.750 12 4 0750 | 0 O 8.0 16 0.500 4
E 52 Balint, Joey 1 0 1 2 2 2 0.500 2 1 2 0 4 1 0.800 6 3 0.667 | 0 O 3.0 9 0.333 3
E 53 Cefola, Anthony 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 2 0.000 [ 0O O 0.0 2 0.000 1
E 54  Gardner, Kenn 3 1 2 2 5 3 0.625 2 2 1 2 3 4 0.429 8 7 0533 10 O 9.0 15 0.600 4
E 55 Cosentino, Phil 2 01]0 1 2 1 0.667 1 0 1 2 2 2 0.500 4 3 0.571 0 0 2.0 7 0.286 3
E 56 Kilsdonk, Kris 3 1 3 1 6 2 0.750 4 012 2 6 2 0.750 12 4 0750 | 0 O 7.5 16 0.469 4
E 57 Blackwelder, Deborah 2 2 3 1 5 3 0.625 3 0o]2 2 5 2 0.714 10 5 0.667 | 0 O 5.5 15 0.367 4
E6/ Death Throw 10 8 [11 7 |21 15| 0.583 4 5 7 2 11 7 0.611 43 29| 0597 [0 O] 275 72 0.382
E 60 Willis, Tolson 2 0] 2 1 4 1 0.800 0 3 2 1 2 4 0.333 6 5 0545 10 O 3.0 11 0.273 3
E 61 Hogan, Neal 1 1 0 3 1 4 0.200 3 0] 2 1 5 1 0.833 6 5 0545 10 O 4.5 11 0.409 3
E 62 Zimmerman, Mike 0o 2 0 0 0 2 0.000 0 0 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 2 0333 |0 O 0.0 3 0.000 2
E 63 Bosier, Sean 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 3 0] 3 0 6 0 1.000 10 2 0833 |0 O] 110 12 0917 3
E 64 Thompson, Ben 0 0 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 2 1 0.667 | 0 0 0.0 3 0.000 1
E 65 Mathews, Alex 2 1 1 2 3 3 0.500 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 3 5 0375 10 O 5.0 8 0.625 3
E 66 Mathews, Dave 1 1 0 0 1 1 0.500 1 212 0 3 2 0.600 4 3 0.571 0 0 0.0 7 0.000 3
E 67 Willis, Zack 2 1 3 0 5 1 0.833 1 212 0 3 2 0.600 8 3 0727 1| 0 O 2.0 11 0.182 3
E 68 Knight, Rob 0 1 2 0 2 1 0.667 0 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 3 3 0500 | 0O O 2.0 6 0.333 3
E7/ WINNAU 11 1313 11| 24 24| 0.500 6 619 3 15 9 0.625 54 42| 0563 | 0 0O 52.0 96 0.542
E 70 Roberts, Mike 0 1 2 2 2 3 0.400 3 1 3 1 6 2 0.750 8 5 0615 10 O 7.5 13 0.577 4
E 71 Kubel, Tom "Q" 2 2 1 2 3 4 0.429 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 7 6 0538 |0 O 5.0 13 0.385 3
E 72 Kubel, Nicole 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 0o 2 1 2 1 4 0.200 4 5 0444 | 0 O 8.0 9 0.889 2
E 73  Cruze, Michael 1 2 1 3 2 5 0.286 0 412 1 2 5 0.286 4 101 0286 [ 0 O 9.5 14 0.679 4
E 74  Azevedo, Angelo 1 212 1 3 3 0.500 2 013 0 5 0 1.000 8 3 0727 1| 0 O 6.5 11 0.591 3
E 75 Lawler, Rob 2 1 0o 2 2 3 0.400 0o 3 1 0 1 3 0.250 3 6 0333 |0 O 1.0 9 0.111 3
E 76 Tufillaro, Lou 3 1 4 0 7 1 0.875 3 1 4 0 7 1 0.875 14 2 0875 10 O 9.5 16 0.594 4
E 77 Lueneburg, Randy 1 2 1 0 2 2 0.500 2 0 1 0 3 0 1.000 5 2 0714 | 0 0 4.0 7 0.571 3
E 78 Connell, Jamie 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 0 0 1 1 1 1 0.500 1 3 0250 [0 O 1.0 4 0.250 2
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F1/ Something Inappropriate 9 o111 720 16| 055 |6 3|5 4[11 7 0611 [42 30[ 058 [0 10[ 320 [ 72 [ 0444
F 10 Haynes, Chris 1 o|1 1|2 1|loe67|0 1[0 1]0 27100002 30400 [0 1[ 15 5 0.300 2
F 11  Ehrmann, Rob 1 1|1 1|2 210502 of1 213 2]0600]| 5 41056/ [0 1| 45 9 0.500 3
F 12 Schmaus, Darren 1 212 o3 206002 1|1 o3 1]0750]6 3] 06670 1| 35 9 0.389 3
F 13 Markham, Jared 1 o|lo 2|1 20330 of2 o2 o0]1000 /|3 210600 [0 1[ 00 5 0.000 2
F 14 McNamara, Tim 1 1|3 o4 1/([080[|3 ofo0o 2|3 2]0600] 7 3]070 1|0 1| 11.0] 10 | 1.100 3
F 15 Ridgway, Matt 1 2|1 of2 20500 23 0|3 2]0600]|5 41056/ 0 1| 40 9 0.444 3
F 16 Munsell, Jonathan 1 110 of1 10500 20 o]Jo 27]0000]| 1 3]0251 0 1|15 4 0.375 2
F 17 Martin, Chris 1 2|1 of2 20502 of1 1|13 1]075%]5 3]0625(0 1| 00 8 0.000 3
F 18 Chesson, LeRoy 1 0|2 1|3 107502 of1 113 1]075]6 2]0750](f0 1| 50 8 0.625 3
F 19 Chesson, Jessica 0 0|0 2l0 210000 |1 of1 1|2 1]0667 |2 3] 0400 ([0 1| 1.0 5 0.200 3
F2/ Coral Reefers 14 10]11 13[25 230521 |7 5[5 7112 12] 0500 |49 47] 0510 [0 0] 265 ] 9 | 0.276
F 20 Jarvah, Sean 2 o1 23 2]oe00 |1 1|1 2]2 3]0400([ 5 5[ 050/([0 of 45 10 | 0.450 3
F 21 Colton, Mitch 2 110 22 3|o0400 |1 1]1 2|2 30400 ]| 4 6] 0400]0 0] 00 10 | 0.000 3
F 22 Patskoski, Jason 4 0|1 25 2fo7m4 |3 1]2 0|5 108310 3]079]|0 0] 7.0 13 | 0.538 4
F 23 Carroll, Josh 0 413 1|3 5103752 21 3|3 50103756 10]0375[0 0f 65 16 | 0.406 4
F 24 Gardner, Kyle 2 1|1 2|3 31050 |1 21 0]2 2]050]|5 51050 [0 of 25 10 | 0.250 3
F 25 Smith, Van 1 1|1 22 30400 |3 o0of1 1|14 1]080]| 6 4] 0600 [0 o0f 20 10 | 0.200 3
F 26 Roseman, Sean 3 103 1|16 2107501 22 2|3 4]049]9 610600 (|0 0f 20 15 | 0.133 4
F 27 Cullen, Pat 0 0|0 0] 0 o0 o0 o]lo 20 2100000 2] 00000 0] 00 2 0.000 2
F 28 Britt, Jake 0 2|1 1|1 3102502 1{0 1]2 2]050]|3 5]0375[(0 0f 20 8 0.250 3
F 29 Sedgewick, Jim 0 0|0 0|0 o0 0 o1 1|1 1]0350 |1 1]050]0 0] 00 2 0.000 2
F3/ Don't Hit The Scorekeeper 11 13]15 926 2205425 719 3]14 10] 058 |54 42] 0563 |4 0] 235 ] 96 | 0.245
F 30 Knight, Romuald 4 113 1|7 210782 214 o|le6 21075013 4]07655]1 0] 00 17 | 0.000 4
F 31 Bohn, Andy 1 2|1 of2 20501 23 0|4 20667 6 4] 06000 0f 1.0 10 | 0.100 3
F 32  Smith, Ron "Captain" 0 0|l0 0] 0 o0 0o 0o]Jo oo o0 0 0 — o of o0 0 0
F 33  Vick, Justin 2 214 0o|l6 2107501 3[4 0|5 3]0625|11 5[068 |1 0of 120 16 | 0.750 4
F 34  Shearin, Phillip 0 413 2|3 610333 |2 42 2|4 6]0400]| 7 12038 (|1 0of 75 19 | 0395 4
F 35 Nettesheim, Doug 2 0|1 1|3 110700 of1 1]1 1]0500]|4 2106670 0f 1.0 6 0.167 2
F 36 Seltzer, Josh 1 212 23 404292 1|2 214 3]0571 |7 71]050] [0 of 00 14 | 0.000 3
F 37 Robertson, Chris 1 2|1 3|2 50262 22 1|14 310571 |6 8] 049 ([1 0of 20 14 | 0.143 3
F4/ Plumber's Quacks 11 13]5 19[16 32103334 8[2 10] 6 18] 0250 [ 28 68] 0292 [0 0] 175 ] 96 | 0.182
F 40 Carawon, Bob 0 4]0 2]l0o 6]o0000]0 3[0 2]0 5] 0000 0 11]0000 ([0 of 00 11 | 0.000 3
F 41 Peers, Martin 1 3]0 4|1 701252 20 4|2 60253 13| 018 |0 0] 100]| 16 | 0.625 4
F 42  Ellis, Tim 3 0|1 2|4 210667 |1 21 3|2 5]028 |6 7]0462[0 0f 35 13 | 0.269 3
F 43  Schoch, Adam 1 o|lo 1|1 10501 ofo 1]1 1]050]2 21050 [0 ofo00 4 0.000 1
F 44 Carawon, Harris 2 202 3|4 50444 |2 31 3|3 6]0333]| 7 11| 038 (|0 of 1.0 18 | 0.056 4
F 45 Lalino, Steve 2 1|2 1|4 2foe7 |2 1|1 2|3 310507 5]|058]0 0] 15 12 | 0.125 3
F 46 Yost, Kayla 2 2|10 412 6]0250|0 41 3|1 7]0125| 3 13| 018 [0 0 0.0 16 | 0.000 4
F 47 Jefferys, Tom 0 1]0 210 3]0000|0 1[0 2]0 3]0000]|0 610000/ [0 of 15 6 0.250 2
F 48  Van Olst, Jason 0 0|0 0] 0 0 0 0]J]o o]0 0 0 0 — o of 00 0 0
xx-F5/ Chatham Street Elite 0 0j]o o]0 o0 0 0J]o o] o0 o0 0 0 — o of 00 0
F 50 Lefebvre, C.J. 0 0o[lo o] o0 o0 o oJo oo o 0 0 — [0 of o0 0 0
F 51 Daniels, Chris 0 0|l0 0] 0 o0 0o 0o]Jo oo o0 0 0 — o of o0 0 0
F 52 Elekonich, Amy 0 0|0 0] 0 0 0 0]J]o o]0 0 0 0 — o of 00 0 0
F6/ Show Me Your Tips 9 97 11|16 20| 0444 |3 6|6 3] 9 9] 0500 [34 38[ 0472 [0 o 275 72 | 038
F 60 Powell, Lee 1 210 31 s5|o1we7|1 22 113 3]050]4 8]033[0 of 60 12 | 0.500 3
F 61 Bialaszewski, Rich 3 02 1|5 110831 22 113 3]050]|8 4106670 0f 60 12 | 0.500 3
F 62 Lane, Bob 1 1|1 1|2 2050 |1 1{2 o3 1]075]|5 3]06255(f0 of 50 8 0.625 2
F 63 Bushman, Brad 1 112 of3 107501 1|1 112 2]050]|5 3]0625(f0 of 60 8 0.750 2
F 64 Freimark, Thomas 1 212 1|3 3[0s50|0 3[1 211 5]0167| 4 8] 0330 0of 35 12 | 0292 3
F 65 Harris, Layne 1 210 31 501672 03 o5 0]1000]|6 5] 05450 of 1.0 11 | 0.091 3
F 66 Hall, Mike 1 1]0 21 302500 2|1 1]1 3]02500]2 6] 025/ 0 of 00 8 0.000 2
F 67 Lichty, Ben 0 0|l0 0] 0 o0 o0 1]0 oflo 1]0000]| 0 1] 0000/ |0 0] 00 1 0.000 1
F 68 Fournier, Chris 0 0|0 0] 0 0 0 0]J]o o]0 0 0 0 — o of 00 0 0
F7/ Wayne Gretzky 7 11|11 718 18] 0500 |4 53 6] 7 11] 038 [32 40| 0444 [0 0] 260 72 | 0361
F 70 Wilson, Misty 1 210 of1 203330 of1 211 27103332 4]033[0 of 00 6 0.000 3
F 71 Wilson, Jonathan 0 o1 2|1 210333 |2 11 2|3 3]050]|4 5]|0444( 0 0f 40 9 0.444 3
F 72 Gaines, Lauren 0 3|0 210 510000 |1 1f{0 2]1 3]0250/] 1 810111 |0 of 00 9 0.000 3
F 73 Gaines, Bryan 1 2|1 22 410330 31 2|11 5]0167]|3 9]025/ 0 of 20 12 | 0.167 3
F 74 Rigert, Joe, Sr. 2 112 1|4 210667 |2 1|1 1|3 2]0600|7 41]0636]|[0 0f 95 11 | 0.864 3
F 75 Rigert, Joe, Jr. 2 0|2 of4 of1000l0 2]0 0|0 2]0000]| 4 2]0667]0 0] 25 6 0.417 2
F 76 Therrien, Dan 1 2|3 o4 20667 |2 1|1 213 3]050]|7 5| 058 ([0 of 45 12 | 0375 3
F 77 Dugger, Larry 0 1]2 o2 106671 1|1 1|2 2]050]|4 3]0571 [0 of 35 7 0.500 2
F8/ Bull Hunters 11 7112 6[23 13[]0639[7 216 3]13 5] 072249 23] 0681 [0 0] 425 ] 72 | 0.59
F 80 Bumpass, Mike 1 213 o4 206672 12 o4 1]080]8 3]0727 {0 of 70 11 | 0.636 3
F 81 Jefferys, Lee 3 0|3 0|6 01000 |3 03 0|6 011000 |12 o100/ |0 of115]| 12 | 0958 3
F 82  White, Vic 2 113 ofl5 1083 |2 1]3 o5 108310 2]083]0 0] 90 12 | 0.750 3
F 83 O'Connell, Doug 1 o|1 1|2 106670 0f0 210 2100002 3] 0400 [0 0f 1.0 5 0.200 3
F 84 Soscbee, Keith 0 2]10 210 410000 |2 11 1|3 2]0600]|3 610330 of 30 9 0.333 3
F 85 Blanchard, Jeff 1 210 1|1 302502 1|1 1|13 2]0600| 4 5| 0444 (0 0f 20 9 0.222 3
F 86 Talbot, Chris 0 0|l0o 1/0 1]0000]|0 0of0 2]0 27100000 310000 |0 of 20 3 0.667 2
F 87 Goodwin, Kody 3 0|2 1|5 1]083|3 of2 0|5 0] 1000|100 1]099 [0 of 70 11 | 0.636 3
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G1/ Dart Buddies 13 517 11[20 16[ 0556 [5 413 6] 8 10] 0444 [ 36 36| 0500 [14 6] 270 | 72 | 0375
G 10 Watson, Jeff, Sr. 3 0|1 2|4 20672 12 1]4 2106678 410667 [2 1] 95 12 | 0792 3
G 11  Watson, Ruth 1 2|1 1|2 30400 |2 1|2 1|14 206676 5] 05452 1| 50 11 | 0455 3
G 12 Watson, Emily 3 0/0 23 2106001 11 2|2 3]0400] 5 51050 1|2 1| 10 10 | 0.100 3
G 13 Massengill, Devin 2 1|1 2|3 3]1050|0 2(0 2|0 47]0000 |3 70300/ 2 1|25 10 | 0.250 3
G 14  Gower, Jeremy 3 013 0|6 01000 |2 1[0 3|2 4]033]|8 4106672 1] 45 12 | 0375 3
G 15 Andersen, Nancy 1 1]0 3|1 40202 1[0 212 3]0400]| 3 7] 0300 /(2 1| 35 10 | 0.350 3
G 16  Andersen, Dave 0 1|1 1|1 2103331 1|1 1|2 2]050]|3 40492 of 1.0 7 0.143 2
G2/ Walking That Wire 10 819 919 17[0528[8 1]6 3|14 4] 077847 25] 0653 [0 10] 225 ] 72 | 0313
G 20 Bowen, Andy 3 0/l0 1|3 1]o0750]2 of1 113 1]0750]6 2107500 1[ 20 8 0.250 3
G 21  White, John 1 212 of3 206001 1|2 1|13 2]0600]|6 410600 [0 1[ 30 10 | 0.300 3
G 22 Prosser, Brad 0 2/0 1/0 3]0000|1 of0 2]1 2710331 501670 1| 30 6 0.500 3
G 23 Wissinger, Wes 2 1|2 0|4 10803 0f3 0|6 0] 100010 1]099 [0 1| 60 11 | 0.545 3
G 24 Kyle, Mike 1 o|lo 21 2010332 of1 o3 o0]1000]| 4 2]0667 0 1| 10 6 0.167 2
G 25 Williams, Kelsey 0 0|l0 210 2100000 of1 0|1 o07]1000 |1 210330 1| 00 3 0.000 2
G 26 Ferri, Chris 1 o|1 1|2 1|l0667|0 o0of1 o1 010003 1]0750] 0 1| 10 4 0.250 2
G 27 Port, Brian 0 1|1 2|1 3102502 of1 2|3 2]0600| 4 5| 0444 (|0 1| 20 9 0.222 3
G 28 Dubose, Chris 0 2]10 0ol 0 2100002 1[0 0]2 1]0667 |2 310400 0 1| 00 5 0.000 3
G 29  Stark, Parker 2 0|3 0|5 01000 |3 of2 0|5 0] 1000|100 0] 1000 [0 1| 45 10 | 0.450 3
G3/Is It In? 11 710 821 15[ 0583 [6 3|7 213 5] 072247 25] 0653 |7 0] 175] 72 | 0243
G 30 Cornell, Blaine 1 1]0o 1|1 203330 of1 1]1 1]050]2 3]o0400 (1 of 00 5 0.000 2
G 31 Barlow, Brian 2 0|2 1|4 1fo080|1 2|2 0|3 2]0600]|7 3]070]1 0] 45 10 | 0.450 3
G 32 Barbour, Bryan 1 o0/o of1 o /f1000|1 oOof1 o0o]2 o0]1000 |3 0] 1000 [0 o0f 00 3 0.000 1
G 33 Metivier, Sam 1 o|lo 2|1 20103331 1|2 o3 1]0750]|4 3]o0571f(0 of 25 7 0.357 2
G 34 Smith, Jon 2 113 0|5 1/083|2 of2 1|4 1]080]9 2 08181 0of 00 11 | 0.000 3
G 35 Millius, Mike 0 1]0 210 310000 |1 1f0 1]1 2710331 5/]0167|1 0of 20 6 0.333 2
G 36 Murphy, Tom 1 212 1|3 3[050|2 13 o5 1]083]|8 4] 06671 0f 00 12 | 0.000 3
G 37 Musser, Dylan 3 013 0|6 010002 11 1|3 2]0600|9 2 08181 0of 45 11 | 0.409 3
G 38 Johnson, Steve 0 2|0 1/]0 310000 /|2 o0of2 0|4 0] 1000 | 4 3]057 |1 of 40 7 0.571 3
G4/ Bulls Up! 8 10[11 719 17] 05287 2|5 412 6] 0667 [43 29[ 0597 [0 o 280 [ 72 | 0389
G 40 Massey, Amy 1 2|1 22 403332 1[0 o2 1]0667] 4 5] 0444 ([0 0f 40 9 0.444 3
G 41 Butterworth, Jim 2 1|3 of5 10833 o2 1|5 108310 2]083[0 of100] 12 | 0833 3
G 42 Butterworth, Dan 2 1|2 1|4 2106672 12 1|4 2]0667 |8 4106670 0f 40 12 | 0333 3
G 43 Frederick, Karl 2 1|12 1|4 2 o067 |2 1|1 2|3 30507 5]058]0 0] 60 12 | 0.500 3
G 44  Block, Marc 1 2|1 22 410332 1|2 114 206676 6] 0500]([0 of 20 12 | 0.167 3
G 45 Powell, Andy 0 0|2 1|2 106673 o0f2 1|5 1]083]|7 2107780 0f 20 9 0.222 3
G 46  Cochran, Matt 0 3|0 0|0 3100000 of1 2|1 2710331 5]0167 [0 0f 00 6 0.000 3
G5/ Chalker's Nightmare 12 1213 1125 230521 [ 4 8|4 8| 8 16 0333 |41 55] 0427 |0 13] 305 ] 96 | 0318
G 50 Kincaid, Lisa 1 1]0o 21 302500 ofo 1]0 1 ]o0000| 1 470200 (0 1[ 20 5 0.400 2
G 51 Brownd, Anthony 2 213 1|5 3|06 |1 3|3 1|4 4010509 7]053]0 2| 80 16 | 0.500 4
G 52 Boutieller, Tina 1 3|2 1|3 404291 31 3|2 602515 10] 03330 2| 20 15 | 0.133 4
G 53 Moulden, Jeremy 2 213 1|5 3foe25 |1 3|3 1|4 400509 7]053]0 2| 80 16 | 0.500 4
G 54 Ball, Pat 3 013 1|6 110872 21 3|3 5103759 610600 ([0 2 65 15 | 0433 4
G 55 Boutieller, Nick 2 1|1 23 3fo050 |1 1]0 3|1 4020/ 4 7/]0364]0 2] 15 11 | 0.136 3
G 56 Berman, Brian 0 0|l0o 1/0 100000 2(0 1]0 3] 0000]| 0 410000 [0 1[o00 4 0.000 2
G 57 Coogan, Beth 1 210 1|1 302501 1f0 21 3]0250]2 6] 0250/ 0 1| 00 8 0.000 4
G 58 Harper, C.E. 0 0|0 0] 0 o0 0o 0]Jo oo o0 0 0 — o of o0 0 0
G 59 Nelson, Shane 0 1|1 1|1 27103331 1[0 1|1 200332 4]033[0 of 25 6 0.417 2
G6/ Irish Ton 10 14]12 12022 260458 [ 3 9 [ 8 4|11 13] 0458 |44 52| 0458 [ 6 6] 400 | 96 | 0417
G 60 Cominole, Jeremy 2 1|2 1[4 2foe7 |1 23 0|4 2]0667]| 8 4]0667 |1 1] 65 12 | 0542 3
G 61 Bowser, Brian 1 3|14 of5 30651 33 1|14 4]050]|9 7]053]([1 1|90 16 | 0.563 4
G 62 Logan, Pete o0 1]0 210 3100000 1f0 1]0 27]0000]0 510000 1 1|00 5 0.000 2
G 63 Fox, Chris 2 203 1|5 3106251 33 1|4 4]050]|9 7]053]([1 1|85 16 | 0.531 4
G 64 Rossbach, Mark 3 113 1|16 2107501 3[4 0|5 3]0625|11 5 [o0688 |1 1150 16 | 0938 4
G 65  Hiltbrunner, Sherry 1 210 21 40201 1{0 211 3]020]2 7 ]022](1 1|00 9 0.000 3
G 66  Perkins, Heath 1 1]0 1|1 20331 1|1 112 2]050]|3 4]049(0 of 1.0 7 0.143 2
G 67 Perkins, Brytni 0 1]0 210 3100000 21 1]1 3]020/] 1 6101430 0]f 0.0 7 0.000 2
G 68  Yarsawich, Bryan 0 2]10 210 4100000 21 1]1 3]020] 1 71]0125(0 0f 00 8 0.000 2
G 69 (paid - but unfilled) 0 0|0 0] 0 0 0 0]J]o o]0 0 0 0 — o of 00 0 0
G7/ Cold Blooded and Thin Skinned| 8 16|10 14| 18 30| 0375 [ 3 9|3 9| 6 18] 0250 [ 30 66 0313 |6 0] 170 | 96 | 0.177
G 70 Theall, Ken 1 2|1 22 403331 20 21 4]o020 |3 8]0273 [0 of 1.0 11 | 0.091 4
G 71  Gagner, Chris 2 213 ofs5 2fo0714l0 4|1 3|1 7001256 9] 0400 ]|1 0] 45 15 | 0.300 4
G 72 Zuttel, Paul 2 201 3|13 5103755/0 3[0 2|0 5]0000 |3 10] 023 (|0 of 40 13 | 0.308 4
G 73 Dehnel, Sebastian 2 113 ofl5 1083 |2 1]1 2|3 30508 4]0667 |1 0] 3.0 12 | 0.250 3
G 74 Mele, Scott 0 1]0 1[0 2100001 of1 1]2 1]0667 |2 31]0400 (|1 0f 00 5 0.000 2
G 75 Liner, Bruce 0 0|0 0] 0 o0 0o 0]Jo oo o0 0 0 — o of o0 0 0
G 76  Zuttel, Joe 1 1]0 31 40200 21 21 4]020 ]2 8] 020 /(1 of 1.0 10 | 0.100 4
G 77 Reeve, Mike 0 0|lo0o 210 2100000 1[0 0]0 1]0000]| 0 310000 0 of 10 3 0.333 2
G 78 Looney, JoDon 0 3|2 1|2 4103331 31 3|2 6]0250]/|4 10| 028 [1 0of 25 14 | 0.179 4
G 79 Caldwell, Taylor 0 4]0 2|10 60000 |1 21 3|2 5]028 |2 11]0154 (|1 of 00 13 | 0.000 4
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z R|lad Slag 2lax |8 S|l8 8l gl |ld 2|l &z |8 |22 8 | Z< |5
H1/ All About That Bull 8 16|13 11] 21 27 0438 | 5 7] 7 5| 12 12] 0500 | 45 51| 0469 | 0 0] 265 | 96 | 0276
H 10 Voorhees, Cindy 2 3|3 3|5 60455 |1 3|1 3] 2 60250 7 12] 03680 0] 55| 19 | 0289 | 4
H 1l Gould, Craig 2 1|2 o4 1foso|1 1|2 of3 1]lom0]7 2 07780 0] 15 9 | 0167 | 2
H 12 Shepard, Missy 2 3|3 2|5 s5|os00|4 3|4 1|8 4 066713 905910 of 80| 22 | 0364 | 4
H 13 Day, Dillon o 1]o 1]l0 2 o001 o|l1 o2 of1000]|2 2 0500 o 10| 4 | o025/ 1
H 14 Miller, Lloyd 0 3|1 1|1 4fo20|1 1|1 2|2 3|o040]|3 7|0300]|0 o 25| 10025/ 2
H 15 Peterson, Eric 1 33 2|4 50444 |2 3|3 2|5 5|05 |9 10| 0440 of 80| 19 | 0421 | 4
H 16 Tyler, Rob 1 1o 2|1 30200 2|1 2|1 4]o020|2 70220 of 00| 9 | 0000 | 2
H 17 Holmes, Joseph o 1|1 o|l1 1]os0|lo 1|1 o1 1]os0]|2 20500 o ool 4 | 0000 1
H2/ Chalk It Up 10 14|11 13| 21 27| 0438 | 4 8] 3 9] 7 17] 0292 | 35 61] 0365 | 0 0] 220 | 96 | 0229
H20 McNamara, Ken 2 22 2| 4 405002 1]1 3] 3 4049 7 804670 0] 40 | 15 | 0267 | 4
H21 Lawrence, Jonathan o 1]lo 1]0o 2 oo000|1 1|1 1|2 2 o050]2 403330 0o 35 6 | 0583 | 2
H22 Coggins, Leigh 2 1]lo 3|2 4 o033 |0 1|1 1|1 2003333 6|0333|0 o 0o 9 | o0000]| 3
H23 Morlando, Jim 0 3/0 3/0 e6flooo0o|1 2|0 2|1 4|02 1 10f[o009 |0 of 45| 11 | 0400 | 3
H24 Crawford, Neal 3 1|3 1|6 2 07501 3|1 3|2 e6|o0250]|8 8|o0s00|0 o 55| 16 | 0344 | 4
H25 Owen, Hal 3 1|3 1|6 2 07500 4|1 3|1 7|o125]|7 9 o480 of 30| 16 | 0188 | 4
H 26 Prater, Brittani 0 4|2 2|2 602502 1]0 2|2 3|o0400]| 4 9|o0308|0 o 0o | 13| 0000 | 4
H27 Zarrelli, Karen o 1|1 o1 1]oso0o|1 3|1 3|2 e6|o0250|3 7|0300]|0 o 15| 10]o0150]| 4
H3/ Ballistic Behavior 12 6] 6 12] 18 18] 0500 | 5 4] 4 5] 9 9 | 0500 | 36 36] 0500 | 0 0] 21.0 | 72 | 0292
H 30 Phillips, Britt 1T 1]0 3|1 4]020]0 1]0 3]0 4]0000]1 8] ]o1t|lo o] 20| 9 |o0222] 3
H 31 Phillips, Josh 3 0|2 1|5 1]o0s83 |3 o1 2|4 2 0679 307500 o] 55| 12| 0458 | 3
H32 Hayward, Simon 1 2l0o 2|1 4]o020|1 1|2 o3 1]0750|4 5| 0444 |0 0| 00| 9 | 0000 | 3
H33 Hayward, Georgia 3 0|lo 2|3 2 o0 |1 2|1 1|2 3|o040]|5 5|o050]|0 of 35| 10035/ 3
H 34 Shirey, Anthony 3 0|1 2|4 2 o672 1|1 2|3 3|o0s50 |7 5|05 |0 of 45| 12 | 0375 3
H35 Howell, John o 1|1 1|1 2 033|0 2]0 1|0 3|oo0|1 5|o01w67|0 ol 00| 6 | 0000]| 2
H36 McEwen, William 1 22 1|3 3050 |2 1|2 1|4 2 0677 5|05 |0 o 55| 12 | 0458| 3
H37 Letsch, Dempsey o olo olo of — |1 o1 o2 ofl1000]|2 o 1000 o 00| 2 | 0000 | 1
H 38 (paid - but unfilled) o olo olo of — o olo olo of — o of — |o o ool o 0
H4/ Brown's Bombers 8 10| 9 9|17 19| 0472 | 4 5] 6 3| 10 8 | 055 | 37 35| 0514 |0 0] 245 | 72 | 0340
H 40 Suan, John 1T 2|2 1|3 3] 05002 13 0[5 1] 083/ 8 4] 0667 |0 0] 45 12 | 0375 3
H 41 Davis, Luke 3 0|2 1|5 1]os3 |1 2]2 o3 2 oe0]|8 307270 of105]| 11| 0955 3
H42 Casey, Kevin o0 2|1 1|1 3fo0250|2 1]2 1|4 2 o675 5|050]|0 of 10 10] 0100/ 3
H43 Huffman, Inky o 1]lo 2|0 3foo00|o0o 2]1 1|1 3|o0250]|1 6|o0143]|0 o] 30| 7 | 0429/ 3
H44 Murphy, James 1 22 1|3 3050 |1 2|1 2|2 4 0333|5 70470 o 25| 12 | 0208 ]| 3
H 45 Murphy, Michelle 0 3/l0 1]l0 4foo00|o0o o1 1|1 1]os0]|1 501670 o] 00| 6 | 0000]| 3
H 46 Strickland, Andrew 2 0|2 o4 ofl1000|2 o1 o3 ofl1000]|7 of 1000 of 30| 7 | o040 2
H47 Annon, Harry 1 oflo 2|1 2003330 2|1 1|1 3]020|2 5|0286|0 of 00| 7 | 0000]| 2
H5/ Tips & Shafts 11 12|12 11] 23 23] 0500 | 6 6| 8 4] 14 10| 0583 | 51 43 | 0543 | 0 0| 220 | 94 | 0234
H 50 Borgna, Denise 2 22 3| 4 5|04 |2 3|5 0] 7 3070011 8] 05790 of 15 19 | 0079 | 4
H51 Borgna, Andrew 2 3|3 1|5 4 loss6e|2 203 1|5 3065|100 7058 0 o 90| 17 | 050/ 4
H 52 Spencer, Kenny 2 203 1|5 3|oes |3 103 2|6 3|o0667|11 606470 o 30| 17 | 0176 4
H 53 Prusisz, Mike o olo olo of — o olo olo of — o of — |o ol ool o 0
H 54 Thaxter, Norm 0 3|1 2|1 sflowr|2 2|1 2|3 4 o049 4 9fo0308|0 o 20| 13| o0154]| 3
H 55 Garner, Annette 1 1|1 2|2 30400 |1 2|1 2|2 403334 7]034|0 o 00 11 | 0000 | 3
H 56 Thompkins, Charles 4 12 2|6 306672 2|3 1|5 3|0625 |11 6| 06470 0 65| 17 | 0382 | 4
H 57 (paid - but unfilled) o olo o|lo of — o olo olo of — o of —~ o ol o0l o 0
H6/ Why So Serious? 15 9 |21 3|36 12] 0750 |11 1] 7 5] 18 6 ] 0750 | 72 _24] 0750 | 0 0| 285 | 96 | 0297
H 60 Cannizzaro, Anthony 1T 213 0] 4 20667 |2 0|1 1]3 1]0750] 7 3] 0700 0] 40| 10 | 0400 | 3
H 61 Havens, Lincoln 3 1|2 1|5 2 o744 o1 205 2 o7a|10 40740 of 40| 14 | 0286 | 4
H 62 Leonard, Bill 2 1|4 o|le6 1]o087|3 13 o6 1|o087]|12 2]087|0 of 30| 14| 0214 4
H 63 Havens, Matt 3 1|3 o|le6 1]087|3 o3 1|6 1]o087]|12 2]087|0 of 55| 14 | 0393 | 4
H 64 Triggiano, Andrew 1 211 o|l2 2]o0s50 |4 o|l1 3|5 3|065|7 5|05 |0 of 30| 12| 0250 ]| 4
H 65 Cannizzaro, Tyler 0 0|2 o2 ofl1000|2 o1 13 1]lo750|5 1]o083|0 ol 20| 6 | 0333/ 2
H 66 McGuire, Shaun 1 o2 o3 o100 |2 1|1 1|3 2]0600|6 2]0750/|0 of 40 8 | 0500 | 3
H 67 Light, Chris 3 1|3 1|6 2 07501 o3 1|4 1|o080]|10 3|07 |0 of 30| 130231 4
H 68 Maldonado, Kevin 1 1|1 1|2 2]o0s50 |1 o|lo o1 o]1000]|3 20600 0 of 00 5 | 0000 | 2
H7/ Just A Bit Outside 6 8 |11 13] 27 21] 0563 | 9 3] 7 5] 16 8 | 0667 | 59 37] 0615 | 0 0] 100 | 96 | 0.104
H 70 Budd, Shawn 3 0|1 2|4 20667 1 1]1 1] 2 20506 4106000 0] 25| 10| 025 | 3
H71 Budd,Jen 1 3l0 1|1 4]o20|2 1|0 2|2 3|0400|3 7] 03000 of 00| 10 | 0000 | 4
H72 Bohannon, Zack 2 1|2 2|4 3 osmi|2 1]2 114 2 o678 5|o615|0 of 30| 130231 4
H73 Collins, Richard 3 0|1 o4 of1000|2 1]3 o5 1]o083]9 1fo90]0o of 15| 10]o0150]| 3
H74 Cook, Dan 2 0|1 2|3 2 o602 1|3 1|5 2|o07a|8 4fos7|0 o 00| 12 | 0000 | 4
H75 Furdon, Jenny 0 1|2 2|2 3|o040 |2 o3 1|5 1|o083|7 4|oes|0o o 10| 11| 0001 | 4
H 76 Furdon, Matt o 1|1 2|1 302504 o2 o6 o 10007 3|070]|0 o 00| 10| 0000 ]| 4
H77 Schmitt, Shelby o olo olo of — o olo olo of — o of — |o ol ool o 0
H 78 Sicberth, Paul 1 2l0o 1|1 30200 1|0 1|0 2]o0000|1 5]|o0167|0 o 00| 6 | 0000 | 3
H79 Heath, John 4 o3 1|7 10853 o|lo 3|3 3|050|10 4|074f0 of 20| 14| 0143] 4
H8/ Dart Squad 42 13| 2 15] 6 28] 0176 | 0 9] 1 8] 1_17] 005 | 8 62| 0114 |0 0| 20 | 70 | 0.029
H 80 Evans, Paige 0 4]0 4]0 800000 4|1 4] 1 8|oiil]| 1 16]0059 [0 0] 00| 17 | 0000 | 3
H 81 Kempton, Tyler 2 1|1 4|3 5|0375|l0 6|0 5|0 11|oo00]|3 1601580 o] 20| 19 | 0105]| 3
H 8 Leclerc, Ali 0 3/0 2|0 s5|oo0|o 2|1 2|1 4|o020]1 9f0wo|o o oo | 10| 0000 | 2
H 83 Leclerc, Mike 2 1]lo 2|2 3|o040|0 3|0 2|0 5|o0000|2 8|o020]0 o 0ol 10 ] 0000 | 2
H 84 Smith, Kristine 0o 2]l0 3|0 s5|oo0o|o 2|0 2|0 4|o0000]|0 90000 0 ol 00| 9 | o0000]| 2
H 85 Pappas, Nicole o olo olo of — o olo olo of — o of — |o ol ool o 0
H 86 White, Stephanie o 1]o o|lo 1fo000|lo olo olo of — |o 1]o000]|0 of 00 1 | 0000 | 1
H 87  Sheil, Rachel o 1|1 o|l1 1]os0|0o 1]0o 1|0 2 o000|1 3|020|0 o 00| 4 | 0000 1
H 88 McCullen, Kayla o olo olo of — o olo olo of — o of — |o ol o0l o 0




